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: Honorable Ldward J. Gurney
House of Representatives
L - Washington, D, C. 20515
EEX. B
: My dear Congressman:

\
Your letter of March 22nd has been (\, »‘
recelved. ”

Al
Go

S g

In response to your inguiry, I am not s
at liberty to discuss any investigative matter handled
by the FBI since information contained in our files
must be maintzined as confidential in accordance
with regulations of the Department of Justice, Data
obtained by this Bureau concerning Martin Luther King
hae been reported to the Attorncy General, and you may
wich to contact him for any assistance he may be able to

f 'f?( render you.
| MAILED 12 Sincerely yours,
AR 2 € 1368 J, Edgar Hoover’

CrASSIFIED

’.»l
HA

S

e,

ALL INFORKMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN |
DATF 2 gt ge

COMM-FBI

’ NOTE: Bufiles disclose prior cordial correspondence from
N ?.) . Congressman Gurney. King is the subject of a Security Matter-C
C\ S investigation and is on the lﬁ;qerve Index B of our Atlanta Office.
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- EDWARD 1. GURNEY

. - CoOMMITTEES:
- S DisTRICT, FLomma \ ( ’ - v ‘ SCIENCE AND ASTRONAUTIC
J EDUCATION AND LASOR
WASHINGTON OFFICE: »

302 House OrFicx BuLLDING

| m—— Congress of the Wnited States Panc s o
é Brrvine O Bouse of Repregentatibes
:f’ Slaghington, B.C.

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE
CHARLES L. MarTin, Ju.

March 22, 1968

J. Bdgar Hoover

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation :ﬁe-gfrt;~——
iss b imed—
Washington, D.C. Miss Gandy
.__-——-"——".'-"_-
My dear Mr. Hoover: o

to know if Dr. Martin Luth ing has a file in the Bureau.

m———

Recently I received an inqu from one of my constituents who wishes Jggz}
®

- I would be grateful for a report from your office indicating if Dr.
King has such a record and if so, for what reasons.

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation in this regard, I am,

Sincer ’

ZL
Edward J. Gurney
D ".
OATE 22— 074 8 :
QEC )06 7 =329
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Re Dirmirghixn teletype 1O Bureau, Atlzntz, 6076
Tnemkis, Liokile, WD), &nd Jacksdn, dated 3/21/88.
T-cicced for the Bureldu are 11 copies 3
—— : c? letieluel rrororaniys Suitable for dissenination. £
J ~:o ccpies of this tevtertesd memorandunm are also r
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P e '
C :
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UNI( D STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU.:-‘ICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Birmingham, Alabama
March 22, 1968

WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT

on March 201968, m
OF

SEA WILLIAMS, Southern Christian
Leadership Conference (SCIC) arrived at the First b’l(b)
African Baptist Church, Eutaw, Alabama, 5:15 p.m,,
March 20, 1968, stated that KING amd his
group departed Eutaw, Alabama, at 6§ p.m, bound for
Greensboro, Alabama.

g Lha AR N’LUTHER KING JR., Pres den
SCLC) add essed a group of approxinately five hundred
persons at the First African Baptist Church, Eutaw,
Alabama., This informant advised that KING spoke on the
subject of the Washington poor peoples campaign and
said that President JOHNSON was spending too much money
in Vietnam and he should spend more on the poor people.
KING stated that he expected approximately one half
mill on people in Washirgton, D, C., for the demonstra-
tion and that SCLC wculd see to it that all expenses were
paid. KING said that SCLC would not leave Washington,
D, C. until Congress took appropriate action in regard
to the Negro,

Crs

care Wﬂlnun KING, JR,, SCLC, Yy
ST ABERNATHY, SCLC, and HOSEA WILLIAMS, SCLC, arrived

at the Birmingham Airport, Birmingham, Alabama, at

9:35 p,m., March 20, 1968, They drove directly to

Bessemer, Alabama, where MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,,

spoke briefly to a crowd of approximately six hundred’._ ‘.’r

L/}
CJL'/
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persons at the hew Zion Bartist Church, 1026 North
24th Street, Bessemer, KInD stated thazt he is going
to take part in # gemonitration in Memphis, Tennessee
on Friday, March 22, 1868. KING thereafter turned the
meeting over t: HOSEA ¥ILLJN&4S. WILLIAMS advised
those present that SCIC will use church buses to
transport recruits tor the Washington Spring Project
from the Birmirgham, Alzbama area to ¥ashington, D, C,
He said that Birmingham ministers will be asked by
SCL" to donate their church buses for the project.
The demonstrators whe #re recruited in Birmingham are
toreport to Lafayette Park in Washington, D, C., where
they will set up a tent city. THOMAS EDWARD WRENN
will be in charge of the Birmingham delegation at
Washington, D, C, WILLIA¥S also stated that he would
like if possible to transport two Negro "shanty" houses
from Alabama to Washington, D, C,!, and set them up
near the Smithsonian Institute. mc b()
WILLIAMS estimated that SCIC wou raise %21
from Mississippi ard $27,C00 from Alabama to sunprort
this project, WILLYL¥S said that 75 to 100 Indians
and Mexicans from the southzest section of the country
will meet in Jacksen, la@@iswippi during the week of
April 22, 1968, Thereaiter, together with the Negro
demonstrators recruited in Mississippi, they will
travel to Birmingham, Alabama., On April 24, and 25,
1968, this group will "camp-ir" at Kelly Ingram Park
in Birmingham, On A.ril 26, 1968, ccmbined groups
from the southwests  n states, Mississippi, and Alabama
will march through the city of Birmingham and thereafter
travel by bus tr .i{lanta, Georgia, and join up with
the Georgia grﬂcp. On the night of April 26, 1968,

_______ 13 — L4
the demonstraters will Cfimp—a.u at the Ca}u.tul Et-‘?ﬁs

in Atlanta, “ILLIAXS said that the Teamsters Union

will furnish all the food necessary for the demonstrators
while they are in Washingtor, D, C. In conclusion,
WILLIAMS said that'Congress will give in or the United
States will be burned down",

]



RE: WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT

hat because of B,
1IN LUTHFR KING, JR az cancelled his trip

to #outhern Alabama,
Pthat Reverend KIN: and his group would

epart for Atlanta, Georgis, in a Cessnar
aircraft #N3223Q 2t 2 p.». and on March 22, 1968,
they planned to fly to Memphis, Tennessee,

stated that at 1:45 p.m. p 7))
CST, he observed MARTIN LUIHER KING, JR., and his
party depart from the Birmingham Airport. /

Approprisite loc2l, county, State,
and Federal authorities hswve been advised of

f
|
the above informatior. ' ‘

This docur=nt containg neither recommenda-
tions nor .onclusions c¢f the FEI, It is
the proyerty of the FBI and is loaned to

g your ag:ncy; it and its contents are not to
Coar be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-323 (Rev, 11-29-61)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Birminghsz-; A%ibama

’r- ieply, Please Refer to March <2, 1968

File No. ’
Title WASHINGTON SPRINC PROJICT
Character RACIAL MATTERS
Reference Birmingham letterhead

wmemorandum to Buresu
dated March 22, 1968,

A PRSP S mamnr Td od o .
A1l sources {except any listed below

- RS -

WUedl bl (=]
are concealed in referenced communicaetion have furnished reliable
information in the paest.

This document coniaina neither recommendations not concluslons of the FBI. It {s the property
of the FBI and is locned to your agency; 1l and itp rontents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.



March 22, 1968
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ALL [IFORS: 83100 CONTALED
HEREIN IS UiiCLASSITIED
DATER- ¥ 1 BYS Afsbmint

-
. r jved r letter on March 16th and certainly 6 A

appreciate the interest

e

your lette
whlch prompted you to contact me. While
1do wish it were possible for me to furnish the information you
desire regarding Martin Luther King, I am unable to do so since
™ data contained in our files must be maintained as confidential pur-
)- A suant to regulations of the Department of Justice.

With respect to your request concerning subversive

Or E,q.ﬁiZaduua, the FBIdoes not distribute a list such as you are

seeking. You may wish, however, to secure a copy of "Guide to
Subversive Organizations and Publications,' prepared and released
by the House Committee on Un-American Activities. In it are listed
T some of the groups and periodicals which have been cited by various
L state and Federal agencies, and a copy of it can be purchased for

“~ seventy cents from the Superintendent of Documents, Government

) Printing Oftice, Washington, D. C. 20402, Checks or money orders

~

m nagahla the Sunerintendent of Documents. CoOn

Ty Ty Ay

ahovild e Avwairr tn
should be drawn Paya Die W g o MPRC A AGUTIIGG L

orders will not be accepted.

Sincerely yours,
MAILED 9
MAR 2 21368 J. Edgar Hoover l/
: \pﬂ CdMM-FBl
.. bh7C)

NOTE Correspondent is on the Special Correspondents List,
Jer ——— on the Special Corrps ndents List per request of SAC

Mok
- Bishop e HRH gky (3)
© .- 3 Casper
“_ Callghan
- Conrod
Fe.t
Gaie

7N\

Fosen

Sull:van B z _/ / -
5 EAPR 2 1953/?"52 G %T'J

Tele. Foam
Holmes
Cardy

war rooul_J tELETYPE UNiT [ Note Continued on Next Page , ’%
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. NO inued: moved from
. He is self-employed in music promotion, and his wife is
. a school teacher who teaches art. R ‘ R

derogatory information identifiable with him in
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TRUE COPY

Dear Sir,

We were in a discussion about Civil rights and etc.
When one of the fellows made a remark that Dr. Martin Luthur
King was or is a member of the Communist Party.

E was my beleif that he was not. He also spoke
of Dr King attending a party meeting in Tennessee.

Please give us the correct information. Also send
a list of all Subversive organizations.

Thanks -

p7e)

Orlando, Fla



Domestic Intelligenc vision

INFORMATIVE NOTE

bere ___3/20/68

The attached relates to
Washington Spring Project, Martin
Luther King's effort to create
poor peoples' demonstration
Washington, D. C., April, 1968.

Pertinent parts of attached
to be furnished White House,
Attorney General, interested
Divisions of Department, military
Secret Service, and other
appropriate agencies, by
memorandum,
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k . . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVEE  TiON

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUS., ™ ) 'q, ,ol,._,,zf;
COMMUNICATION SEC <N 2 s, Dol -
! o N ! DN, Mahr
MAR 201968 ) ) W
ﬁ ’\ Mr. &arpar
FB1 WASH DC TELETYPE® g %:;;.;zfi:
Mr, Felt .
; My, Gal
&l g\y 05(
FBI JKSN MISS EUR ] nAl o e 'I‘::,]vlel

€05 PM URGENT 3-20-68 REM

Mr Trotter
! Tele. Room.

Miss Hoimes_
TO DIRE/?OR (100-106670) AND ATLANTA (100-5586), BIRMINGHAM, N!izi Gandy..—
MOBILE

FROM JACKSON (100-161) (157-5097)

Pl T Y e T & L Dbt T

J
MARTIN LUTHER XKING, JR. SM - C

Frilon? 22l CEA
WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT (WSP), -R-H}
.

MARTIN LUTHER KING, PRESIDENT, RALPH ABERNATHY, VICE &x

PRESIDENT AND TREASURER, HOSEA WILLIAMS, DIRECTOR OF VOTER ..E

REGISTRATION AND POLITICAL EDUCATION, DOROTHY COTTON, DIRECTOR A 2
CITIZENSHIP SCHOOL, AND LEON HALL,

Y

PROJECT DIRECTOR FOR . ) / E%
Scw bfCrnv Ote S8 o LEADIr S ‘y /Jf[f"ﬁ""/x - o
STATE OF MISS., ALL SGLC, ARRIVED AT THE MT. ZION CHURCH, e
. <
'HATTIESBURG, MISS., AROUND TWELVE THIRTY AM MARCH TWENTY, E E -
o
oW [
SIXTYEIGHT. KING MADE SHORT SPEECH REGARDING WASHINGTON Eg.. z
] =]
SPRING PROJECT BEFORE CROWD OF SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY PERSONS. g:a
-t
KING THEN CANCELLED RESERVATIONS FOR KIS PARTY AT A ;%
[ I S
HATTIESBURG MOTEL AND DEPARTED HATTIESBURG ARRIVING JACKSON, %::‘:;
] R 3
MISS. THREE FOURTEEN AM, HE SPENT MORNING AT LOCAL MOTEL, :N:
<l Yz
JACKSON, \ g
-
KING AND PARTY ARRIVED AT THE MASONIC TEMPLE, JACKSON,
TWELVE FORTY-FIVE PM AND HE ADDRESSED Ch?&)ﬁTIMATED oF 6—0-"
reo-/ ok bye-3% 1
ABOUT FOUR HUNDRED PERSONS, — '}‘
END PAGE ONE

14 MAR 27 1968

51 APR: %1268 —_——— BUWTU



PAGE TWO |
KING AND PARTY WERE GREETED BY CHARLES EVERS, DIRECTOR OF

THE MAACP IN THE STATE OF MISS., LAWRENCE GUYOT, CHAIRMAN,
MISS, FREEDOM DEMOCRATIC PARIY, A PREDOMINANTLY NEGRO

POLITICAL PARTY WITHIN THE STATE, AND GERALDINE SMITH, STATE
CHAIRMAN OF THE NATIONAL WELFARE RIGHTS ORGANIZATION, HOSEA

i g o o R Y

A y
RI1LCQY

[ &1

h rod Y -l e el N 11 4 P Tadis Y o 3 o 1 Thy P ~ o~ e
Ly AE SULL HMAD JUD1 VUPRFLEIED R o1

2

WILLIAMS STA
MEETING AND THE DATE OF THE WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT

PREVIOUSLY SET AS APRIL TWENTY-TWO, WASHINGTON, D.C,, HAS

BEEN CANCELLED, HE SAID KING, ABERNATHY, ANDREW J, YOUNG,

AND OTHER LEADERS OF SCLC WILL G0 TO WASHINGTON EITHER

APRIL TWENTY-THREE OR TW&NTY-FOUR WHERE THEY INTEND TO CONTACT
CONGRESSIONAL LEADERS, THE SECRETARY OF LABOR, THE

SECRETARY OF COMMERCE, AND EX?ECT TO RECEIVE ASSURANCES OF
LEGISLATION TO IMPROVE THE PLIGHT OF THE NEGRO. THEY WILL

c*C FrNNAMICe RTIE F RIGHTS TN AN
Woad LN AW WA b Wi T1a T AN s W

LEADERS AND GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS,”
ON APRIL TWENTY-SEVENTH OR APRIL TWENTY-EIGHTH, THE

"BEACHHEAD TROOPS™, PEOPLE FROM ALL OVER MISSISSIPPI, WILL

ARRIVE IN JACKSON FOR A MAJOR MASS MEETING. THEY WILL THEN
END PAGE TWO

C :
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AGE THREE I

MARCH THROUGH DOWNTOWN JACKSON AND BOARD BUSES PROVIDED BY
SCLC AND WILL LEAVE EN ROUTE TO BIRMINGHAM, ALA, AT

BIRMINGHAM THEY WILL MEET A GROUP WHO HAD JUST COMPLETED A
MASS MEETING AND MARCH THROUGH BIRMINGHAM AND WILL PROCEED

ON TO ATLANTA, GEORGIA, COLUMBIA, S.C., DURHAM, N.C., RICHMOND,
VA., AND WILL MEET AT A STAGING POINT AT ALEXANDRIA, VA,

AT THE SAME TIME GROUPS WILL HAVE DEPARTED FROM BOSTON,
DETROIT, CHICAGO, AND PHILADELPHIA, TO STAGING POINTS AROUND
BALTIMORE, MD, THEY EXPECT TO HAVE A TOTAL OF THREE THOUSAND

PEOPLE IN THIS GROUP WHO WILL STAY IN WASHINGTON FOR AT LEAST
m——

TWO WEEKS, THEN THEY WILL BE REPLACED BY A SECOND GROUP AND
THIS WILL CONTINUE UNTIL ENOUGH PRESSURE HAS BEEN.APPLIED

THAT CONGRESS TAKES APPROPRIATE ACTION, THEY WILL BUILD A

"CITY OF HOPE, A SHANTYTOWN,™ JN WASHINGTON, D.C, TO HOUSE

i

AND FEED ALL PARTICIPANTS. THEY WILL STAY IN WASHINGION BY

CONTINUING T0O SEND WAVES OF PEOPLE UNTIL THE DEMOCRATIC
CONVENTION,

ABERNATHY AND KING SPOKE BRIEFLY AND ECHOED SAME
SENTIMENTS AS WILLIAMS. KING SAID PROFESSIONAL GROUPS,
PROFESSIONAL PEOPLE, AND INDUSTRIALISTS THROUGHOUT THE

END PAGE THREE



PAGE FOUR
COUNTRY ARE BEING CONTACTED FOR DONATIONS FCR THIS PROJECT.

HE DID NOT COMMENT ON HOW MUCH HAS BEEN RECEIVED,

.

- Q)
PWHO HAVE FURNISHED RELIABLE

e
INFORMATION IN THE PAST, WHG ATTENDED THE MEETING AT THE

MASONIC TEMPLE THIS DATE, FURNISHED SUBSTANTIALLY THE SANE

inrormatIoN s FURNISHED BY { QI 1vERE APPEARED L10)

TO BE FEW VOLUNTEERS AVAILABLE TO GO TO WASHINGTON. KING

NnEe Uurd
Ur nio

£ 4

NLn
wvwy

ey |

EMTUIICTACS
Eivinualmg

O
0

ADDIADTNR YTODTTA fa}
RArrcMRLU InnllAr [¥)

AT THE MASONIC TEMPLE FOR HIS WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT. A

END PAGE FOUR



PAGE FIVE T

AT FOUR SIXTEEN PM KING, ABERNATHY, WILLIAMS, AND COTTON
DEPARTED JACKSON FROM THOMPSON AIRPORT VIA A CESSNA, FOUR
ZERO SIX TWIN ENGINE PLANE, WHITE WITH §3£CK STRIPES, NUMBER
N THREE TWO TWO THREE Q. FLIGHT PLAN FILED WITH FEDERAL
AVIATION AGENCY REVEALS HE IS TRAVELING TO BIRMINGHAM,
EUTAW, AND GREENVILLE, ALA, \A

APPROPRIATE LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL AUTHORITIES ADVISED
OF DETAILS AND ALSO STATED THERE HAVE BEEN NO INCIDENTS IN
COMNECTION WITH KING'S VISIT TO MISS. THE PAST TWO DAYS.
ADMINISTRATIVE: W

REJNTEL MARCH NINETEEN AT ELEVEN FIFTY NINE PM AND JN PHONE
CALLS TO BIRMINGHAM AND MOBILE THIS DATE. w«

BIRMIMGHAM AND MOBILE FOLLOW KING'S ACTIVITIES, ADVISE

BUREAU, AND APPROPRIATE OFFICES, u

INFORMANTS REING CONTACTED RE KING'S TRAVELS IN MISS.,
e 6
AND WILL BE SET OUT IN _L®M, THE SOURCES MENTIONED ABOVE

AM COPIES TO BOSTON, COLUMBIA, BALTINMORE, DETROIT, CHICAGO,

PHILADELPHIA, RICKMOND, MEMPHIS, CHARLOTTE, WFO. &

END

B AT

FEI WASH DC L 9 :

P he TRAINGA a ; T ‘an
CC* Roois 825 98D
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SUEJEZT: VASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT
ﬁﬁC;Hu FMATTERS
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(157~ 2u52)/4,)”

L There are enclosed for the Bureszu 11 conies of zan

; oo eontaining informetion fron on 3/19/88, con-

| --vnlil tng Weshington Spring Pro,ettaThis informetion was

‘ ‘ellzil o Quring geconversaition between STANLIY LEVISON and

: IURCT ‘-.c-:;:,.wy

| or the informetion of the Buresu, during the aztove

| . WLCHTEL asked 1T LEVISCH Jacew that Senmtor

j S ILERD HENNZIDY had calied M .TIN LUTEZ2-XING before he announced
i ~% cendlidacy for the DemSCratic nomination for the Presi cency

! - adLsd, however, that thcv “1seec each other but that "ne’

-xoy-— ; p u
1.:“ (\ O\)/V\J[Lh !”L\\‘
. c J0bGLTD * e
4 Encls . 11) (R /60 / (’70 . ‘k,\'f"mk Loy
- 105670) ("1, LIKING) NOT RECORDED S T
- (137- )(3ncls.3) (%203 APR 2 1968 LSNP YS
5586 (1.1 53%G) W
C-E718JICONTEFIL 'SCIC) e S
oo ~lon Field (;;0'3 :)(RM) d
= Lol Yorn (100-1RE209) (HARRY WACHTEL) L1 ALL mmmmu CONTAIRED
- L Vork (100-112155) (STANLEY LEVISCN) 41HEREIR IS taisacs IED
| e T Yors gloo—LSS?E'? CIRN} 41 EXCEPI VEERZ'S - T
T Nz Veork \103-136585< 1.1, KI G) 41 OIHERWISE, _ '
; .- Tel Tork (100-133C90)(NATIONAL COMMITTEE FC2I SAZL
! _- Ies York ?157-235 )

"’\ u
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\

I

7 OfI:L‘EtL_P‘ LJC' T::':l“ ———————————— At

S,?ecmll Azent in Charge
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SIhaillr MAETIN LUTHER KING) cpoke to BURKE MARSHALL L)
O{WILLTAL) VANDEIN HIUVEL {an associate of Senztor XEWNILIY)
. Tre o WACETZIL., WACIHTEL szic that ”tney want to kaow how Tax
L. Zoins wiin the other guy and so on' VACHTEL zdded that "they"
o L.l onot &gk ror more than that at the mom nt. He szid that XING
L w2, tnot they must hev "sff the record" lines open and asked
T , WaCHTEL, o pursue the ‘matter which WACHTEL agreed to dD.ﬂSf

WACHTZL said thaet KING agreed with his suggestion that
ime "we" have to use them instead of vice versa.

Three copies ofthis LIS are being sent to the 10Eth
T.0C0 CGroupn, RYC, ang one copy each to the Naval Investigative
Sorvics, and OSI.[U)




" UNITED STATES DEPARTMEIENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

_ In Reply, Please Refer to ' . . £ v 5
- y New York, New York
R File No. ) ? CLAS

March 20, 1968 EXTENDED &Y. Y -‘(JML*

. Bufile 157-8428 REASCN FCF EXTENSION g
7 Xy FCI, I, 1-2.4.2

DATE GF RLIEW FOR 2 =
DECLASSIFICATION. . .. 2 905

OJECu ‘@m

iy

T T T — - A confidential source, who has furnished reliable
e information in the past, advised on March 19, 1968, that on that
date Stanley Levison contacted Harry Wachtel. ZLeviscon, referring
7 ;ée to> Martin Luther King's Washington, D.C. spring campaign, told
{ Wachtel that the National Committee for a Sane Nuclear Policy
(~h passed a generalized resolution on the (Vietnam) war and
specifically endorsed the Washington campaign. He added that
Tudja Crowder, whom he described as the new Executive Director
o of Sane, had contacted him and wanted to have a meeting on March 20,
1968, with a small group of the Sane Directors to have them
briefed by someone from the Southern Christian Leadership Conference
(SCLC) to see how they can tle in. Levison felt this was important

, . and said that, if there is an element of the peace movement they
= © might get AT join "this" (the Washington Project), it will be
N -4 Sane. :
_ ]

Levison also mentioned that the Washington Jewish
Community Council had endorsed the Washington Spring Campaign
b because Andrew Young, the Executive Vice President of the SCLC,
; had told them that the SCLC would notify the Police on anything
they did. Levison gquestioned how Young could have promised this
since he and Young had discussed how the building of "shanty townsﬂé;
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Washington Spring Project

would have to be done at night without anyone knowing it.

He added that a person who had attended a non-black minority
conference (the 53 non -Negro minority group organizations,
representatives from which met in Atlanta, Georgia, March 14,
1968, with Maxtin Luther King to plan for XKing's "Poor People's
Campaign" campaign in Washington, D.C.) stated that "they"
specifically said "they" were not going to notify the Police,
Levison, apparently alluding to the Jewish Community Council,
sald it was left on the basis thal there 1s a general sentiment
to endorse the objectives but they would like to know more c¢learly
what is going to be done and why. He d this is good because
this is the Jewish establishment.w/at ‘

Levison described the Washington Jewish Community
Council as the leaders of the Jewish Community Courcils all over
the country, 211 of whom are Democrats and "tied into the machines"}

Levison referred to Jack Greenberg (Director of the Legal
Defense and Education Fund of the National Association for the
Advancement of Colored People) stating that Greenberg, in his opinio
had come up with the best publicity idea thus far and that is to
transport a cabin, which people live in, in Mississippi, to
Washington, D.C. and present it as a gift to the Smithsonian
Institute as showing the manner in which people live in America
in 1968. Levison said that he, Levison, is pushing the "shanty
town thing" but that Greenberg's idea is better. He added that
he intends to sece that Greenberg's suggestion is carried out.;%"

Levison noted that their target in the Washington Project
. He said = victozyl% !

o

e Tnprt o Yy
> magnificent for King. (¥
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Harry Wachtel is the Executive Vice
President of the Gandhi Society for Human
Rights, New York, New York.

A characterization of the National Lawyers
Guild is attached hereto.




Washington Spring Project

With respect to the Gandhi Society for
Human Rights, it is to be noted that this
organization is an adjunct of the
Southern Christian Leadership Conference
(SeLc), of which Martin Luther King, Jr.
is the president, and serves to raise
funds for the SCLC.
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Washington Spring Project

1. ' APPENDIX

NATIONAL LAWYERS GUILD

! The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publications," revised and published as of December 1,
1961, prepared and released by the Committee on Un-

Amardnam AArdrdglisdtan, Ton & & - A Py Ry 1 P 'n....\_-.a e
adicil laall h\.'u.xV.LDJ.CD, U.HLI.;K‘.'U Dbdbt’b PUHDC U.L nocpl'cociiv-

atives, Washington, D.C., contains the following
coocerning the National Lawyers Guild

"National Lawyers Guilg

"1. Cited as a Communist front.
(Special Committee on Un-American
Activities, House Report 1311 on the

Lr.LO I'UJ.J.L.LLdJ. Action L,Umh'_].LbbEE;',

March 29, 1G44, p. 149.)

"2. Cilted as a Communist front which t'is
the foremost legal bulwark of the
Communist Party, its front organizations,
and controlled unilons! and which 'since
dts inception has never failed to rally
_to tne legal defense of the Communist
raxby and individuzl members LﬁefEOi,
"including knowm espionage agents.
(Committee on Un-Anerican Activities, -
House Report 3123 on the National
Lawyers Guild, September 21, 1950,
originally related September 17, 1950.)

"3, 'To defend the cases of Communist
lawbreakers, fronts have been devised
making special appeals in behalfl of civil
liberties and reaching out far beyond the
confines of the Communist Party itself.
Among these organizations are the * # %
National Lawyers Guild, When the
Communist Party itself is under fire
these offer a bulwark of prctection.!
{Internal Security Subcommittee of the
Senate Judiciary Committee, Handbook
for Americans, 8, Doc. 117, April 23,

1955 p. 91.)"
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L WFO 157-433

All Criminal Informants and Potential Criminal
1 informants have been advised to immediately call WFO if they
obtain any data concerning racial tension.

N i The Supervisory staff and all Special Agents of
4 WFO have been made aware of the need for being constantly
- alert to pick up any information related to racial matters.
e This includes information received from individuals, radio
ﬁiiij and television news.
t




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Washington, D, C., 20535
In Reply, Plose Refer to March 20, 1968
File Vo
ey CLASSIFIED ANDS}, ; ,mjﬁ ‘___
EXTENDED Bv--.a.r.w.-:::um....no AL
REASON FOR EXTENSION A
FCIM, b, 1242 ... .. . Z0 .

DATE OF REVIEW FOR
D_e_p._u_ssmcmon.....3..?.2 1.1 SO
074
= W POSSIBLE RACIAL VIOLENCE
i A MAJOR URBAN AREAS
v o WASHINGTON, D. C.
= < qb '
= 9’:&

. This current document contains neither recommen-
% ¢~tions nor conclusions of the Federal Bureau of Investi~
N 2 o--tion. The information set forth is based on the comments
:} 0y ~nd views of the individuals mentioned herein. These
el . mzritained to the racial situation as it existed at the time
4 “ae comments and views were expressed, The possibility
. c«isis that the racial situation in any particular area in
e . ..shington, D. C., may change suddenly., Due consideration
n.st be given this fact.

II. GENERAL RACIAL SITUATION

The individuals familiar with conditions existing
in the ghetto areas in Washington, D. C., have advised as
Z3llows: .

The racial situation is very uncertain, People
Lore hsprehen51ve about Dr, Martin Luther King's “'poor
peopie's campaign"™ which he plans to bring to Washington,
Z. C. (WDC) in April, 1968. Some believe the demonstration
] will be beneficial and will show the underprivileged that
- ~~forts are being expended in their behalf, A riot could
.--ppen over some unexpected incident as has happened in other
.orge cities. Stokely Carmichael urged a gathering of -.
~cople in WDC, on March 17, 1868, to arm themselves and that
<very black man in the United States should get a gun, Sonme

e
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FOSSISLE RACIAL VIOLENCE
1AJOR URBAN AREAS

VASHINGTON, D, C.
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people in WDC are not in sympathy with Dr, King's demonst-
ration plans. WDC leaders are attempting to evaluate the
potential of Dr. King's impact on WDC, in April. Howard
University students began a sit-in at Howard University on
March 19, 1968, protesting possible disciplinary actions
against students involved in previous disruptive action

on the campus.

III, CURRENT EVALUATION OF VIOLENCE POTENTIAL

JlllllIIlllll---!----lll!llll!ll!lllll!'l'

b()

The racial situation in WDC appears to be very
uncertain, Nobody knows what is going to happen in WDC
214 many people are scared. They are not sure what will

htppen when Dr, Martin Luther King's ''poor people's campaign"

tegins in April, Even though Dr. King has asked the
militants to stay out of the activities, there is no

assurance the request will be honored.

The March 11, 1968, issue of the '"Newsweek"

LA I—F VP N

T d Washington had nevexr been considered to be a
rajor racial tinderbox as much of its Negro population works
or the Federal government and is insulated by civil service
ccurity from the worst chills of black despair. It stated

Washington was facing the summer with nexrvous uncertainty,
and Dr. King was bringing 3000 demonstrators to Washington
T0 begin a summer-long campaign of picketing and marching

ior jobs and income,

The March 12, 1968 issue of "The Evening Star",
2 daily WDC newspaper, page B-1l reported that District
Safety Director Patrick V. Murphy had said the Washington

police hoped to train as many as 2,800 volunteers for

e Rl

erergency duty this summer in an enlarged "Police Reserver

-—2—
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Corps". Most of them would be used for station duty and
thus free additional policemen during emergencies.

The March 12, 1968 issue of "Washington Afro-American",
a Washington, D. C. newspaper, page 12, reported that The
Hational Advisory Commission on Civil Disorders had said
that “Abrasive relationships between police and non-whites
have been a major source of rioting in the racial ghettos
of American cities®, :

b(/)

The "poor people's campaign® which is a demonstra-
tion being planned by Dr, Martin ILuther King, Jr. has been
vxven the support of a number of the larger religious groups

% WoC. The demonstration will show the underprivileged
»“at much effort is being expended in efforts to improve
their Xife, It is believed the demonstration will be
beneficial, Plans are being made to have volunteers from
among the demonstrators, who will agree to be arrested if
necessary. It is not believed that any racial trouble will
result from the demonstration.

o
Stokely Carmichael is in Washington, D. C. and has
organized the Black United Front, (BUF), but it is not
Lbelieved that Carmichael will have much support from BUF
members if Carmichael decides to create violence in WDC. The

majority of the BUF members are not expected to support
any plans for racial violence.

It is his belief that a riot could take place in
WDC over some unexpected incident such as the arrest of a Negro.
Tnis has happened in the past in other large cities., Other
thnan the above situation, the conditions are such that the
source is optimistic about a riot~-free summer in WDC.

~ 2 _
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On March 17, 1968, Stokely Carmichael gave a talk
at The Church of The Redeemer, 15th and Girard Streets,
N. E., WDC at the invitation of the Fellowship Forum of the
ciaurch. Among other things, Carmichael said the black people
in the United States must connect with the 900 million black
people of the "third world" to liberate themselves from the
control of the white man. He described the '"third world" as
including the black people of Cuba, West Indies, Haiti,
Soutl America and Africa. He said the United States is
pianning genocide against the Negroes and for this reason
Negroes should arm themselves. He said he did not mean 2
.22 coliber either. He advocated that every black man in the
Unitel States get a gun. He stated that if Negroes obtained
an arsenal, relations between whites and blacks would be equal,

— L/
-further stated as follows:

Carmichael said he realized many black
people do not agree with his ideslogy and that there are many
"Uncle Toms™ in the community. Carmichael said his group
proposes that if they develop information about a person
"being that way', someone will talk to that person and
attempt to change his mind and "if he does not change his
ways, he will be considered a traitor to his community and all
traitors die"., Carmichael said black people should support
tie Arabs in any conflict between the Arabs and the Israelis.
Iz said the WDC Public School System is 93% Negro and the
curriculum must be changed to be more relative to the Negro
community.

The Narch 18, 1963, issue of "The Washington
¥ost and Times Herald", ncwspaper on page B-3 reported that
Liokely Carmichael had spoken to a racially mixed audience
¢.. March 17, 1968 at The Church of The Redeemer, WDC. Among
Cormichael's comments to the group were "We are advocating

cimply that every black man in this country should get a .
gen., The only reason the honkie (white man) is able to rule

is because he has a gun', .
c{mﬂy”‘
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PCSSIBLE RACIAL VIOLENCE
.L.JOR URBAN AREAS
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The March 18, 1968 issue of "The Evening Star",
a daily WDC newspaper on page B-3, reported that the District
chapter of the National Association for the Advancement of
Colored People had voted to suprort the goals of the Reverend
Dr, Martin Luther King's "Poor People's Campaign".

It is believed there are some individuals in WDC
who may be inclined toward the creation of racial trouble
in WL, but these are not likely to initiate any actions
toward the starting of trouble. The feeling among many in the
Northwest ghetto is that in order for the "poor people's
campaign" to be successful, Dr., Martin Luther King, Jr.
wlll have to bring in outsiders for his reported "civil
disobedience" in WDC. 1In the event large numbers of outsiders
are drought in, their behavior will be very difficult to
control, Therefore anything may happen.

In the Northeast area near the source's residence,
There has been a lack of enthusiasm by the WDC citizens for
Zr, Jling's "poor peoples campaign'. These people are not in
csmpathy with Dr. King's plans as they fail to see that any
Zepelits may result from any demonstration involving civil
cisobedience.

The foremost concern of people in WDC is the unknown
rotential for racial trouble which could take place when Dr.
lartin Luther King and his 'poor people's campaign" begins
in WO in April 1968. Many leaders of organizations in WDC -
are aittempting to evaluate the current and future potential
of Dr. King's impact on the racial scene of WDC., These
leaders are very concerned and are trying to determlne what
response WDC citizens may give Dr. King. ”

-5 = , 9
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On March 19 1968 at about 1:30 PM about fifty to
seventy-five students began a sit-in in the lobby of the
Administration Building, at Howard University to protest
possible dlsclpllnary action against students who had
participated in previous disruptive activity on the campus.

i i adv1sed that at

acout ) Pm, on March V68, approx1mate1y one hundred

and fifty students were engaglng in a sit-in in the Adminis- k{?(l>
tration Building, Howard versity and planned to remain all
night., According to “ Stokely Carmichael
copeared briefly at the bullding, obut 4id not participate in
tiie sit-~in and then departed.

L]

THEFTS OF GUNS AND AMMUNITION

b(1)

R A
The source has received at least 50 or more handguans
c¢Z various types including automatic pistols, snub-nosed
weapons and weapons with a long barrel, from an individual
enployed in WDC, The guns have been obtained from the Fall .

or 1967 to the present time. These were stolen guns,

conFpAimHaL
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MROKELY C. HAEL is on the Rabble
Irdex, (RRI). . . Rouser .
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SUBJECT: - nniw LUTHER ?ING' s ALL INFORMATION CONTAINEL.
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“RCE 0N VASHINGTON HEREIN 1S UNCLASSIFIED

Gw --oTaTIERS DATEQ. 4 _BY S04 eatt
'i o

We all know the great gravity of Martin Luther
Zing's march on Washington next month. It could end .in
great violence. and bloodshed. This being the capitol city
iT would do us irreparable propaganda damage around the
vorlid. .

TO- <&y

e
rd

This Division has been preparing to carry out its
Iateiligence responsibilities relative to this march in the
T ..u8t effective manner possible. We have been girding ourselves
S -o>r this task ever since King's announcement to march on
— .shington. We should leave no stone unturned. lo'7(%)

In view of the above
-> t.lk confidentially to 2t

I would like the permission

LFILED IN/So_/c & &

leadershlp in Washlngton give cleaX cns of being
otally unaware of the lawlessness and the violence~ .
-ong elements who will be involved in this march. I would
_.ke to make them discreetly aware of this particular factor.
~dartaer, I would like to sow the idea that as eminent church
C - zaczrs they have an enormous responsibility relative to

oy . 3siztving and maintaining law and order. I want to drop

“ae Lint that it is pot enough for these church leaders to

. 3prove publicly as they have done of the social justice

. 2&:3 inherent in this march on Washington. I want to leave
vaem with the thought that they will not be fulfilling their
- 2gponsibilities unless they make it evident publicly that
~ae church leaders of this city w;ll_nntﬁapprove of any
~ioliznce or lawlessness. ] —— A
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vomorandum to Mr. C. D. Deloach

AY:  MANTIN LUTHER KING'S MARCH ON WASHINGTON

I feel very.strongly. that I can dosome-good
here. Therefore, I do hope that the Bureau will not deny
ne the permission to see what I can accomplish in.this

extremely vital area. If I can bring something of this

r...ture about on the part of these church leaders, it may
rmake the work of this Bureau somewhat less heavy and

Cifficult at the time of the march.

DICOMNENDATION:

That I be given the permission to do as

indicated above. .
Ao m.ﬂ/\ ,
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RE: WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT
(WSP)

Martin Luther King, Jr.,, President, Southern
Christian Leadership Conference, has publicly announced
he will conduct a massive civil disobedience campaign
in the Nation's Capital the first week of April, 1968,
ir. an effort to pressure Congress into passing legislation
favorable to the Negro,.

The March 16, 1968 issue of "The Call and
Post", Cleveland, Ohio, weekly Negro newspaper with a
Cincinnati edition, cerried article captioned, "King's
¥arch Expected To Draw More Lawmen Than Demonstrators.'
This article datelined Washington, reads:

"More than 10,000 persons will be involved
t in Dr. Martin Luther King's spring demonstirations.

"But they'll be, not the marchers, but
‘policemen and military men, who are expected to out-
number the demonstrators, and be better organized,

gk\\‘ too

% "A standby Army cOmmun.’_ngtions and command
3\ post has been established at police headquarters
\
\

~71TES

since the anti-war demonstrations at the Pentagon
last October,.

"Local policemen have been given special
riot-control training and equipment, including
- Chemical Mace, an incapacitating gas. ROV}
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RE: WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT (WSP)

L4

"The 10,000 lawmen contrast witi¥ 1,500
military police and Alabama National Gusrdsmen,
who were deployed for Dr. King's four-day march
in 19855.

"Major department stores meanwhile, have
hired extra guards to cope with demonstrations
which might get out of hand.

"Public Safety Director Patrick Murphy
met with the Building Owners and Managers
association on the possibility that a small in-
cident at the demonstrations might balloon into

.
a major disturbance resulting in considerable

property gdamage.

"Mayor Walter Washington also met with Justice
department officials on plans for disorders.

"Almcst lost amid all the counter-measures
was Dr. Kipg, who reportedly is planning to begin

his drive with 100 leaders, then bring in reinforcenments
of 2.000 'permanent'® marchersg, and thoussnds more

W o§ W F A MMETL LiaTa Ty i T B R LT JOAD WA AW A Ve

on weekends.

"Dr. King has said he would use disruptive
civil disobedience only as a 'last resort' in
his effort to induce Congress to pass $10 billion
in anti-poverty legislation,

"Two of Dr. King's top aides -- the Revs. Hosea

iams and James BRevel--will hp1n plan the 'noor

willi vel--will hel plan P

11
peoples's campaign.'"

< [y
-Itha no additional information has been obtained

on the activities of Reverend 0tis Moss and Reverend
Fred Shuttlesworth, in ccnnection with captioned matter.
He pointed out that both individuals were active in
"Operation Breadbasket"™ which is a national program of
the Southern Christian leadershin Conference in which

= Lirea il SRR LRl MR SRNSFSDersmp WY LTLTARLT &322 oA = aa

some ©Of the local ministers have participated; for the
purpose of bringing more jobs and investments into the

‘ ' - .
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Negro community.

A

The

porsedCo
X

attached page sets forth more detailed

THIS IS LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI,
AND NEITHER IT NOR IT: CONTENTS

ARE TO BE DISTRIBUTEC OUTSIDE THE
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANE'. .




RE: ¥ASHINGTON SPRING PROJECYT (¥SP)

Reporting office; Cincinnati, Chio

Names of individuals recyuiting in your district: Roverend
Fred L. Shutilesworth and Eeverend Otis Moss, Jr,

Address of Headguarters: Kegzilive

Knovn numnher of individoals recruited to datoe: Negative
Known names of individuals recrulited: Regative
Estimated nunber of individusdis re¢cruited: Negative

Number of buses and other commercial type transportation
chartered and total capacity: Nogative

Number irivate cars to pzrticipate: Nogative

Identity of driver; make, model, and licenze pumbers
of cars to participate: Negative

Route care are schaduled to use: Negative

Areas buses and driverse are to discharge passanyars
upon arrival in Washingicn, D. C.: Negative

Address demonstrators are to report to upon arrival: Negative

Remarks:

Reverend ¥red L. Shuttlesworth

The June 18, 196G, "Cincimnnatl Herald", weekly
Negro newspaper of genszral circulatiow in the Cincinnati
area, refers to Reverend Fred L. Shutilesworth, civil
rights leader, as president of the Scuthera Conference
Educational Fund (SCEF); also as secretary of the Southern
Christian Leadership Conference (SCLC), headed by Dr.
M. L, King, Jr,.; and as president of the Alakama Christian
Movement for Human Rights ip Birmingham.

A characterization of the SCEF is contained in

SECB(f
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RE: WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT (¥sSP)

Tl

S

the appendix of this merovsadum,

Martin Luthey King, Jr,

5
T

- @

Reverend Otils Moes, Jr,

Reverend Otig Moss, Jr., is pastor of the Mt.
Zion Baptist Church and has been gctive in civil righta
activities and demonstrations for a number of years in the
Cincinnatl area. Ile 18 also the representative in Cincinnatl
¢f the Southern Christian Leadershlp Conferencs,
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RE: WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT (WSP)

APPENDIX

SOUTHERN CONFERENCE EDUCATIONAL FUND, INC,

A _?Thetg?ufhgrp Patriot," & monthly publicstion, shows
t is published by the Southern Conference Educstionsl
Inc. (SCEF),

"The Southern Patriot" was cited as an “organ" of the

Southerr ' ~ference for Human Welfare (5CHW) by the Commities
en Un-American Activities, House Report 592, June 12, 1947.

. _ The SCHW was cited as 8 communist front by the
Comuittee on Un-American Activities, House Report 5392, on
June 12, 1947. .

An ameudment to the cherter of the SCHW dated
April 26, 1946, changed the name or that organization to the
SCEF, and listed its purpose as being to iamprove the educational
and cultural standards of the Southern people in accordance
with the highest American democratic institutions, traditioms,

and ideals, .

The SCEF i8 self-described as having deep roots in
the South where it began as the educational wing of thc SCHW,
organized in 1938 to work for economic and political reforw,
when the SCHW disbanded in the late 1940's, SCEF continued as

an independent organization, rallying support for integration
and 'emocracy and helping to stimulate and nurture new movements

of the c-rly 1960's. The SCEF maintained beadquarters in
Louisiana for twenty years, but in 1966 woved its headquarters

to Louisville, Kentucky.
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.organizations for the better.

RE: WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT (wsp)

Sk

A source advised on March 2, 1961, that CLAUDE LICRTFOOT,
a Communist Party Functionary, etated at a meating of the
Crmmunist Party in Baltimore, Maryland, on Februsry 25, 1961,
that the Communist Party is not connscted with any progressive

:g;;ment but indirectly they do have some influence in the

A second source, who 1s familiar with some phases
of Communist Party activity in the New Orleans area, advised
on June 8] 1966, that during the time that the SCHW was in
existence members of the Communist Paxty were members of and
worked actively in the SCHW; however, since the formation of
the SCEF, Communis’ Tarty members have not been encoursged to
work in the SCEF., .iuhe source stated that the SCEF is s
progressive, liberal organization, which he considers a
Communist Party front organizaticn because it has gene along
with the Comnunist Party on certain issues, particularly on

the racial issue.

CARL BRADEN and ANNE BRADEN, Director and Associate
Director respectively of the SCFF, were identified by ALBERTA
AREARN, 2311 Payne, lLouisville, Kentucky, a self~admitted former
member of the Communist Party, on December 13, 1954, in her
testimony Iin Jefferson County, Kentucky, Court in the prosecution
{f CARL BRADEN under & state sedition stastuta, as members of
the Communist Party in Louisville, Kentucky, from January, 1951,

to December, 1954.

A third source advised on May 28, 1965, that GEORGE
MEYERS, a Communist Party functionary, expressed great
admiration for CARL and ANNE BRADEN and the SCEF, with which
they are affiliated, and expressed the view that the RCEF

- 1{s the best organization in the South as far as doing effective
work 1is concerned and that they have a butter ides of what

they are doing, where they are heading, and influence other

- ”ff“\5"13j7-1-!"| ' ,
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The second source also advised on June 8, 1966, that
many people who are officials and supporters of the SCEF,
while liberal in their views, are by no means Communists,

.3.*-
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FROM DALLAS (157-FEW) 2P 1\ °

APPEARANCE OF MRS, JULIA BROWN, TEXARKANA, TEXAS, MARCH TWENTY-

TW0, SIXTYEIGKT; RM. 00: DALLAS. /{%/“/
72N

JULIZ BPROWN WILL SPEAX MARCH TWENTYTWO, SIXTYEIGHT AT EICGHT
PM IN THE TEXARXKANA COLLEGE AUDITCRIUM, TEXARKANA, TEXAS, ON SUBJECT
TTHE CCMMUNIST CONMNECTIONS OF MARTIN LUTHE%T%ING." SHE IS SPONSORED

BY THE TEXAR(ANA COMMITTEE CF THE TRUTH ABOHI*Ely{k_TURMOIL _CONMITTEE .
(TACT). TACT IS A COMMITTEE OF THE JCOHN BIRCH SCCIETY.

¥RS. BROKN HAS FURNISHED INFC ON SUBVERSIVE ACTIVITIES TO THE i
FBI 0 A CONFIDENTIAL BRASIS FROM NINETEEN FIFTYONE TO NINETEEN SIXTY. i

KGU3E SHE WAS NOT A EMPLOYEE OF THE FBI, SHE WAS CCOMPENSATED FOR

KER SERVICES.
b(D
W /OVISED THIS DATE SEVERAL

xzero c1tizens HAVE ExPRESSED concERN (| THAT YOUNG NEGROES IN

TEXARXAYA MIGHT REACT TO THE SPEECH AND CAUSE A DISTURBANCE. -
/ é\ ‘/&l’ / 7
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END PAGE CONE

NOT RECORDED
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== PAGE TWO
‘ THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS CONTACTED AT TIMES INDICATED ON
;)_ . NARCH TWENTY, SIXTYEIGHT AND INFORMED OF ABOVE FACTS:

P Lo
Hoe) RN ov: +UNCRED TWELFTH MILITARY INTELLIGENCE

\ GRCUP, REGION THREE, U.S. ARMY, DALLAS, TEXAS, THREE THIRTY PHM.

e e ra

FORTY P33
onegeenpeeiIN /Al INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE, DALLAS, TEXAS, THREE
e ———

K__ FORTYFIVE Pi;
WS U-c. SECRET SERVICE, DALLAS, TEXAS, THREE FIFTY PY

AUSA WILLIANM LOUIS WHITE, TYLER, TEXAS, THREE FIFTYFIVE PM.

-
i3]

ISCN BEING MAINTAINED WITH LCCAL AUTHORITIES AND TEL WILL

L
BE SUBMITTED AFTER MRS. BROWN'S APPEARANCE AND LKM FOLLOWS. P

FB8I WASH DC
/"‘\‘
\_,/
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indicated, explain this deletion.

E/ Deleted under exemption(s) b (l) with no segregable
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[ ] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.
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WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT 1 - Mr. Wells

05717

The following inforwation has been supplied by .

_Martin Luther King, Jr,, President, Southern

Christian Lazadership Conference, has announced publicly he
will conduct a massive civil discbedlience campaign in the
Nation's Capital in April, 1968, in an effort to pressure
Congress into passing legislation favorable to the KRegro,
King calls this campaign the "Washington Spring Project" or

CTASSIFIED
>

c;! EXCEPT %.I'TRE SHOWN

T

5

OTHERWLSE,

ALL INFOEXATTON CONTAINED
HEREIN 15 UK

. the "Poor People's Campaign,” ‘f

- COPIES TO MRS, MILDRED STEGALL, WHITE HOUSE{ MR, WILLIAM WELSH,
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT TO VICE PRESIDENT; SECRETARY OF AGRI-.
CULTURE FREEMAN; SECRETARY OF LABOR WIRTZ; SECRETARY OF DEFEN SE;
SECRET SERVICE; AG; DEPUTY AG; AAGs POLLAR, YEAGLEY, VINSON;
INTER-DIVISION’ INFORMATION UNIT; DEPARTMENTS OF AR’\"Y NAVY,

AIR FORCE, - Clascificd CO )
SE ¥ 3¢mpt[¥) Dg, Cat ﬂ_&_'__‘_.
Cﬁ 10 670 (Martin L ther Klng) Liate of DF-laasifical Jajndeﬂnl“i
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FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

J Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion,

E/Deleted under exemption(s) lé /{/ with no segregable

material available for release to you.

[J  Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to vou or the subject of your request.
1  Information pertained onlv to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

] Document(s) originating with the following government agencyties)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to yvou.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies),
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon reium of the materiai to the FBI.
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Mr. Conrad

M iy MBRLER
M SECPEFARY

JoMn Rrmenn .
QHMQ.DQIWM
Mr. Tavel _
Mr. Trotter.
Tele. Room ..
Miss Holmes

Miss Gandy

March 11, 1968

: Mr. J. Edgar Hoover, Director
e Federal Bureau of Investigation
U.S. Department of Justice

-

: Washington D. C. 20535

B R

. Dear Sir:
-i \{‘ Recently the enclosed reproduction of material has been circulsted to
) ] members of our church.
i
A committee has been appointed by our Official Board to look into these
R charges.

Have you been correctly quoted; and 1f so has anything occurred to change
your opinion? If not, is there any material you could make available to us
that would correctly state your position relative to Dr. King's activities and

- statements. May we have your permission to quote your answer?
5 “2 Yours truly, :
L)

'; oo/

IR R AT RS PEL R
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A Church With A Warm Heart
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o0 March 19, 1968
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Your letter of March 11th, with enclosﬁres, has
» been received. - -

In response to your jpouiry, I made the statement

concerning Reverend Martin Luther~King attributed to me in your

- enclosure at a press conférénce on November 18, 1964. I did so
because he had grossly distorted the facts concerning our Special

Agents handling civil rights investigations in the South. It is not

—— possible for me to comment further tnasmuch as informatiqg-in

' our files must remain confidential in accordance with regulations
of the Department of Justice. I have no objection to your qg:ﬁ)tln{
from this letter. i o

Sincerely yours,

| —

KALED 9 J. Edgar Hoover
BN V
b

( ' ,. INOTE: Correspondent is not jdentifiable in Bufiles. We have had $
' b 7) €. limited correspondence with the author
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The author of the children's gdarterlyv, throougr zhe clever use of
< peres KING to tne faitnful apostle Paul. It was Paul,
*

TEs
orte

co
who wr s
"But wnat 1 do, trat I wllil do, that I m3y cut off occasion from
them which desire cccasion; that wherein they glory, they may be

; found az we. For such are false aposties, deceitful workers,
1 transforming themselves into the apovstles of Christ.

E) £ "And no marvel; for Satan himself is transformed into an angel of
H light.

"Therefore it is no great thing if his mirnisters also be trans-
formed as the ministers of righteousness: whose end shall be
azzordirg to their works."”

o

R



CHICAGO TRIBUNE, THURSDAY, ?rswmsn 18, 1964

H@wer Calls
Rev. King Liar

Hoover Calls King ‘Most Notorious Liar’

- P ——

Hits Warren
Reportand
Soft Judges

RY MARMY PAKENUAM

ICcode Trivwms Prim Somiwl

Washingtou, Nov. 18—1. Ed.
gar Hoover, director of the Fed-
eral Burcau of Investigation,
ioday ecalied Martin Luther
King, Negro clergyman and
civil rights Jeader, “the most
notoripus iar in the couniry.”

He also accused the Warren
cornmission of distort'ng the
! facts in jts report on the nssss-
sination of President Kennedy,;
declured the answer to fuvenile
delinquancy s for “bleading-
heart judges to get a little more
guis in them;” charged that
supporters of a proposed na-
tional crime commission are
trying to buld & police sate;
and gaid the pouth would be a
fine place if jt wers pot for
“rattiesnnkes, waler moces-
#ins, and red-necked gheriffs.”

] Talks Almest 3 Roery

He said thess things b the i
|coursa of mn wmprecedented
" prefs conferyncs for apeul twe
dozen Washington newswomen,

Hoover rarely belds presy
ronférences, und simost never
gives interviews. Today, he in-
vited n group of women into bis
office—men were barred—and,
sftet serving them coffee to!
“calm everyone's nnrvu"i

Hoover (left) and King

spoke Mimont without stopping
for three hours.

He sald he particularly
wanted to “diape! pome impres.
sions that exist’” with regard

$0 the FBI and clvil rights.

Most Agents from North

He anid ove such impression

i3 “tbat {t is no use to report
cwﬂ fights violations to the
FBI in the south because all
agents in the south were born
in the south.”

*The truth,”” Hoover said, “if
fhat 70 per cent of sgents h
the south wero born in the'

portl.

“The nol.nrlmm Mariin bu'her
Ring hax circulated this idea”

Hoover asld King hl-d re-
ferred to the FBI unit ' A
bany, G, ar & case in point,
and that 'Hoover had investl-
gated. Hoover said he found
that of the live apents in AL{

bagy, four had been born '

New England. He said he then
bad askad King for an appoint-
men! to talkk to him, “thinking
thet, being a reverend, he
would sdhere to the truth,” md!

thet King had refused.
Oue Answer Off Record i

That was the point in Hoover's |
remarks at which he eaued
King the “most wotorious liar
fn the country.”

[King's office in Atlanta egid
the Hcgro [eader was vocnuﬂl—i
ing in the Bahamas and could!
nbl bs reoched for comment
immediately.!

Asked whout reports that:
some of Lbe civil rights workera
who took nart Io last surmmer's
Misxigxippl project had com-
mimigt coanections, Hoover an-
gwernd but refused to allow his
apewer to be quoted.

Last April, Hoover told mem-
bers of Congress in a closed-
door sesslon that Communists
wers taking ua scirve perl o
the Negro civil rights move-
Mot

Hoover also acotched & T~
mor that the FET has no Negro
empioyes. He said ihere are
more than M9, incleding 2
agents. He took lseus with
King's sccusation that the FBI
has accomplished nothing o
the civil rights aleld.

Hits Mooday Quartecbacking

1o Masmiasippt, for example,
Hoover said, sll Ku 1Quzx Kimn
members In the stals were fo-

tervigwed by FBI agenis or
stats police after the bodies of
{bree murdered civil rights
workers were found.

“We just wanted to let l.helu
know we kncw who lhey were,"
Roover sait, “and we did & Job

o them.”

Hoover called the Warren re-
port “‘the mast clsssic example
W Monday morping guarter-
backs 1 bave ever read ™

He spoke with special bitter-
ness of the commission’s find-
ing that the FBI took “an un-
duly restrictive view of itz role
in praventive intelligence work
Erlor to the assassinstion.”
hi.:“r called this (inding “‘un-
falr, ugwurragied:.-

frue.” He said omission from
‘the report of actual testimony
‘ol wilnesses resulted In a “dis-
sorted” version o the facts.
Own Test!moay Lesked

A ranscript of Hoover's own
testimany before the commis-
won was leaked to the press
Oct. 3. M was generauy be-
lieved here that Hoover or an
sid bad mede the tramseript
aviilable in an effor! to rebut
the commission's criticism of
the buresu.

He repented part of that
tastimony today, in particular
bis assartions thai Lee Oxwald's ‘
record did not show hirg to be
a security risk and that an st- -
tempt to place in custody every
puzpicious person In every city
on » Preaident’s itinerary would
result in & polics atate,

Tha commlssmn s cohclusion
that such security measures
might be indicated were, Boo-
ver sald, “absolutely imprac-
tical and dangeroun to this
couptry.”

Beataik Listing “Foollsh™
 Be said the FBI now is aup-
plying the secret service with:
khe names of all the “thou-
wands and thousanda of beat-
‘niks" in FBT files, hut that he
considers this nmew practice
“perfectly foolish.” |

Hoanune 13 . H
Hoover, srid that rumers of

sirained relations between the |
FBI and the srcret pervice are
“withoul s scintilia of founda-
tion,” and that he ix sbsoluiely
opposed to a proposal that the
FBI be given costrol over the
secTet meTvice.

Turmng to juvenile delip-
quency. Hoover 3sld he be-
lieves that the procedurcs of
juventle courts and records of
fovenile offenders should be
made public. $

“ you hays 2 chid be
[ sald, “)ou have a right tg kmow

oM your child is assna..:mg
with.” "He blamed ‘bieeding-
beart judges,” as weil as par- |
ents, for the gooming ]uvenﬂu
u'-me rlle
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( Your letter of March 15th has been received.

In response to your inquiry, I can assure you that
; I have never made any such statement as the one attributed to me
— in your letter. It is not possible for me to comment further inas-
much as information in our files must remain confidential in
accordance with regulations of the Department of Justice.

Sincerely yours,
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b 7<9 Fords, New Jersey 08863

Varch 19, 1958

Dear Mr. Hoover:

This letter is in regard to a statement made to me that

*

———ts

several years ago the F.B.I. announced that it had evidence that Dr. Martin //f:

C
Luther ¥ing had gone through a Comnunist training school. Would you please

e e

either confirm or deny this statement; and if it is true, would you please
specify what evidence 1s behind this statement.

Thank you, I am

Sincerely yours,

REG- 114 /L-"""‘—’" e ‘{4“/’_/‘( ~'£25
———
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Mr, W, C., Sullivan

G, Ce Mooreaqu )

'MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DATE £

DPUIONAL FORM NO. 10 5 010-106
MAY 1982 EDITION
O3a GEM. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GO\ ERNMENT
Memorandum =

Feit
patt:March 19, 1968 gz
TrdNEffJ

ALL [HFORMATICH CON
CAN \S UNCJ‘bb fcd
HERE“\ £1BY /7 a/
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SECURITY MATTER - COMMUNIST ‘ 07 b

Through liaison it has been determined that the
recent monograph entitled '""Martin Luther King, Jr., A
Men et A --nl- 1" datad Mamal 172 1088 ) S ) PR RUTPg |
Lurrentc nun;] LDy daced riardcn lig J.JUU, nas peell recelved
very favorably by the intelligence community, Because of
this, liaison has received requests from various agencies
for copies of this monograph., We feel that the monograph
would be helpful to other Govermment agencies with

intelligence responsibilities.

RECOMMENDAT ION:

100-106670 N

- o

| {\L‘ F‘uﬂ
DMW: ekw ‘J \#g
(7

W

It is recommended that coples of the monograph
on Martin Luther King, Jr., be furnished the following /
agencies by liaison: Central. Intelligence Agency; -
Secretary of State Dean Ruskf Joint Chiefs of Staff;”
Major General Carl C, Turner, Provost Marshal, U, S, Army,;
General Leonard E, Chapman, Commandant U. S. Ma{ine Corps.

f:\-J't"..x‘ f\k

. Y
1 - Mr, Deloach :
1 - Mr, W, C, Sullivan 1
1 - Mr., Bishop *}/ lnua
1 - Mr. G, C, Moore \ AN A7
1 - Mr, D, J, Brennan -
1 - Mr, D, M, Wells

RE
_ ¢ 99 /QO_L_O-é_/O’yf 335

\: o 14 MAR 26 1968
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62 MAR 25 1958
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UNITED STATES GO - ]RNMENT ' O/

1 - Mr. DeLc;ach Eii?-
Memorandum L - Mr. Delo =
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To - Mr. W, C. Sullivdp | P .-bateMarch 15, 1968 Foser
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SECURITY MATTER - COMMUNIST

~
' L
]
gt
,f

2.
y

]
=z !/
o
e &
. & <
N = d
4 the
/ 4><N—lv
u T
b ~= <
-+ :E"ﬁ-
=l
=‘__-:,._C.
wi O L
b T -
e oIk eT
L "=
)}
/
LI F "“255

CONTINUED - OVER



P

Memorandum to Mr. Sullivan
Re: Martin Luther King, Jr. -

c

In view of the above, the Director's testimony
should remain as stated. This also makes no change necessary
in the colloquial on page 727 between the Director and
Mr. Rooney.

ACTION:

/
For information. 62'1 o "/ﬁs;/’
k-
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féur letter of March 13th, with enclosure,

has been recelved. I appreciate the interest which prompted

you to write and furnish this information to me.

Sincerely yours,

J. Edgar Hoover
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in response to her favorable comments concerning the Djrecto




DO-6 . " LSON

. OFRFICE OF DIRECTOR e B Lo ace :
FEDERAL BUREAU OF ,INVESTIGAT! wel

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUST MR, B

w C:LI..EA': AN
b7@) ™R, ::ONRAD

0 ndalusia, Ala. -

» Mar. 13, 1968 un LT %

Dear Mr. Hoover, bV AN
My husband & I being MR. TROTTER

MR. JONES

*Episcopalians, wrote to Dean Sayre
protesting the use of the National

Cathedral for Martin Luthe® King. o> >0~

We thought you might be interested s canov
in this reply.

TELE, ROOM

The last paragraph refers to the fact that we
just buy our Xmas cards from the Cathedral each

Sincerely, L_’ 7@ }

B o iipnn AT CONTAINED

COPY:nm HERE“\ 3\)\ UI.C-'\JS? HED
' DATES-%:£] BY SPYinm U
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' Mr, Tolson

N Mr. DelLoach
Mr. Mohr

- Mr. Bishop .

Mr. Casper ;

Mr. Catlzhan

Mr. Conrad

Mr. Feit.

Mr. Gale __

Mr. Rosen

Mr. Buiiivan

Mr. Tavel

Mr. Trotter.

Tele. Room

Miss Holmes
Miss Gandy
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20016 + TEL. 966-8500

AINT ALBAN + WASHINGTON, D C,

jﬂ2}/;¢g
b]

[

A

3%
4

WASHINGTON CATHEDRAL + M

N

March 7, 1968

——

On behalf of Dean Sayre, I want to thank you for your letter
regarding our invitation to Dr. Martin Luther King to preach at
Washington Cathedral. You have seen fit to disagree with our
action, and this is your prerogative.

However, we feel that this Cathedral has a special
responsibility to speak to the important issues of the time.

This has been the Cathedral's view of its role from its inception.

t
In 1901 Bishop Henry Satterlee said, "The Cathedral preachers will

be free, like Christ in the Temple, to rebuke the class sins, the
politaral sins, the national sins of the people,”

We believe that Martin Luther King stands in the tradition of
prophetic preachers uniquely endowed by his life and public activi-
to be the spokesman ior those who believe in non-violence and thos
who yet believe that God's love must be expressed in the area of
poverty and racial concern, It is for this reason that we have

Jguidelines and principles upon which he plans to act.

k?nvited him to this pulpit.
-~

Some have expres<ed fear that the demonstrations will be acts
of civil disobedienice and lawlessness, Perhaps this will be the

case¢,  However, we wust keep in mind that the Episcopal Church ha
said that a mu“'a us! imate responsibility, even beyond his nation,

is to his God.
circumstances,

Thu-, in certain qarefully defined and exceptiona
civil1isobediénce may in fact be a Christian act.

It is hard to tell what exactly will happen in Washington in

lApril, but the Cathedral's invitation is an attempt to clarify the

situation by asking Dr. King to state publicly, in advance, the

We feel th
this is a useful seyvice to perform for our community. Even if y
do not agree, I hop. you will consider carefully the reasons that
lie behind our action, You can be assured that we do this though
fully and prayerfully, with the hope that it will prove constructi

You mention that you have always supperted this Cathedral anc
1 hope that you will continue to support our concept of respons-
ibility to the real issues of our daily life, even though our

financial records do not have your name in their files.

Sincerely yours,

a /7
7 (‘//'/.-(37-// ’

bt ¥
-




™ Bishap ___,__AND TO

3/21/68

CODED
ST RN
L“;“u}bgl;jl.-Mr.W.C.SMJhmn
1 - Mr. G, C. Moore
TO SiHCS ATLANTA 1 - Mr., T. J. Deakin
i X
J -/ gigiiﬁg% PERSONAL ATTENTION
oy / a
ST BOSTON ALL OFFICES
e CHARLOTTE T —
CINCINNATI
CLEVELAND
COLUBIA
DETROIT INFORM ATION CONTNNED
JACKSON ALL ey ASSIFIED
. HEREN 1S UNCLASD
LOUISVILLE £ | BY SPJJA-\M
iiiaukee - DATES-d=K -
MOBILE lp 57 b '
NE4 YOR¥
PHILADELPHIA VIA TE _ L
PITTSEURGH TELETYPE A
RICH:OND ,:,5;\ 53 ':,féM
WFO VA% el g
ENCIPH
FRO!" DIRECIOR FRI (IDOw#e8835) 1ERED

MARTIN LUTHER KING, RACIAL INTELLIGENCE.

REFERENCE IS MADE TO TELEPHONE CONVERSATIONS WITH EACH <
S ond oo /e )0 2l8
SAC DURING THE PAST WEEK GIVING INS IONS CONCERNING
T

- MAR 22
THIS IS T

TR

HPRTIN LUTHER KING'S WASHINGION SPRING PROJECT.
PERSONALLY URGE EACH SAC TO D6 EVERYTHING POSSIBLE IN CARRYING {
i

GIVEN YOU IN REFERENCED TELEPHONE CALLS o
]
INSTRUCTIONS AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

4 3
uther King's Washington Spring Project
' pegin the end of April, 1968, and instructions

Toizen ———OUT THE INSTRUCTIONS
CARRY OUT THE

Mohr

Felt
Tavel “;is SEHeﬁlll‘ed y

Caspel — w0
Gale
Trotter
N

Caliahan _" J -';:' H ‘:'n- -
TID:dsm (“ P

Rosen::NOTEi.r -

Tele. Fioom

Conrod

~ Mert
Sullyvan - prE— !
H.Dlm.es ___,rz—{\j [..FM?&JRR&DM

NOTE CONTINUED PAGE TAD |

TELETYPE UNIT D



-

1w .
. A
S _'LEL.A e

Teletype to Atlrnta
Mertin Luther ¥ing
100-448006

NOTE CONTINT D:

have been i 1ed the above offices telephonically concerning
the discherge of our responsibilities in connection with this
march. This {s to insure each of the above SACs discharges

his responsitilities in this matter.

TS 1) 08y 108
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following staiements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

@/Delewd under exemption{s) J_'J l,//j with no segregable

matenal available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

[}  Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[ Document(s) originating with the following govermnment agencv{ies)
. was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Pageis) referred for consultation to the following government agencylies};
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBL

Page(s) withheld for the following reason{(s):

™t n_. Y
Lk rOor your Hionoacion.

3 The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

e e — 2 &

(00 - pL&n 78 T &l D

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

g DELETED PAGE(S) §

¢ NO DUPLICATION FEE ¢

XXXXXX X FORTHISPAGE X
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
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CPNIONAL FORM MO 1D $010-104 R
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MAT 1942 EDITION L 8
UNITED STA'I‘ES‘SOVERNMENT
Memorandum
S TO © The Director DATE: ;i_ { - (/
*1  FROM N. P. Calishan
.}y SUBJECT: The Congressional Record
Bt . Pages H892-HB893. Congressman Selden, (D) Alabama, advised
thattehad written to Attorney General Clark asking that he initiate steps
.. =% to seek an injunction against Martin LutherXing and other organizers of the
. . planned demonstration in April in Washington, D. C. He stated "I did this
.. 4  because public statements by the march organizers stated that they are
B i *'willing if necessary to {ill up the jails of Washington and surrounding
= communities.' Itold the Attorney General that such statements indicated
~z¢  that the organizers of the demonstration contemplated illegal activities and
A\‘s actions during the march which could disrupt peace and order in our
“~i  Nation's Capital.” Mr. Selden placed in the Record the reply he received
-i from Deputy Attorney General Warren Christopher and a letter he sent to
.t Mr. Christopher as a result of the reply. Mr. Christopher pointed out in his £
letter that the Justice Department was endeavoring to keep itself fully informed o
concerning the April activity and considering various measures that might be =
taken to deal with such contingencies as may arise. Mr. Selden pointed out in his 3
-~ 73 ldtter to Mr. Christopher that as a result of King's activities the Justice =
:  Dfepartment should act now rather ‘tha})n later. . . &

o ALL mfomAnoNScian;tET_DMNED
HERE, IS UNCLASSIEIED .
JO0Y -0 £770 -

NOT RTAOPDTL

e >~ FEB 19 1968
Ol BACERD 7 180R DA |
- 94 FEB271968 £99 T

In the original of @ memorandum captioned and dated as above, the Congressional
Record for ’f/ 7 - C e was reviewed and pertinent items were
marked for the Director’s attention. This form has been prepared in order that _
portions of a copy of the original memorandum may be clipped, mounted, and placed
in gppropriate Bureau case or subject matter files.

-
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_; 'Mr. T olNOT e

g FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVES IGATION Mr. Ih’;"‘f“h-—
V. S. DEPARTMENT OF ' STICE 1\*41: B;hfop
COMMUNICATION SECTION Mo, Casper

AR £ 01963 M. Callaban—
FBI WASH DC ¢ Mr. Conrad

ETYP Mr. Gal
TEL E .<'f M:'. st.:n__?a/

Mr. Sullivan ¥

o en wres ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED N {r Tava——
FBI JKSEN MISS HERE”QV vl g i Mr. Trotter

. 1S UNCLASSIFIED A —

1159 PM DEFERRED 3«19-88 KCH ' Miss Holries_—.
DATER-H6' BYsSnyomis Mise Gandy.

TQ/DIRECTOR (100-106670) AND ATLANTA (100-5586) ::::::::::

FROM JACKSON (100-161) (157-9097)

MARTIN LUTHER&KING, JR. SM - C.

WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT (WSP). &M, W? DW l

MARTIN LUTHER KING, PRESIDENT SCLC; RALPH ABERNATHY,

S

VICE-PRESIDENT AND TREASURER, SC.C: AND HOSEA WILLTIAMS, -

MPErTAR NE UNATED DEATCTDATTALN D DAL TTIMAL ERMIAATT AL Podat B ol
MLALGW AU W VUILN NLUIOINRLILIVDLY SINY FTULLLIIVAL LUULALIUNg OoWLUL

et

ARRIVED MARCH NIMETEEN INSTANT AT MT. ZION BAPTIST CHURCH,

BATESVILLE, MISS,, AT ELEVEN A.M,, FROM MEMPHIS., SPOKE TO 4

LY

GROUP OF ABOUT FOUR HUNDRED PERSONS, DEPARTED ONE TWENTY P.M.
ARRIVED AT VALLEY QUEEN BAPTI¢T CHURCH, MARKS, MISS., AT ONE

UNRECORDED CcOPY FILED IN

FORTYFIVE P.M,, SMALL GATHERI4G AT MARKS, DEPARTED MARKS AT

WO TEN P.M. SPOKE AT ABOVE CHURCHES RE WSP MARCH.

INDIVIDUALS ARRIVED CLARKSDALE, MISS., THREE FIFTEEN P.M. (
%c-l B/ Do jol S A

THIS DATE, SPOKE TO SIX HUNIRED PEOPLE AT CHAPEL WILL BAPTIST

[t

NG BNl T
g rvun i

TF"v Pp.M N MITE LREFENWAND MICS
iy ] Jetie LB Muvweill LN wWUUL el

[ ] 13
AT CLARKSDALE A SHOW o7

HANDS WAS REQUESTED REGARDINGTP MAR 22 195°

THOSE WHO WOULD PARTICIPAT} IN WSP FROM CLARKSDALE AREA TO

WASHINGTON, D.C., AND TWO PERSONS RAISED HANDS.
— e T
END PAGE ONE



PAGE TWO

ARRIVED GREENWOOD, MISS,, FIVE THIRTYEIGHT P.M. IN
CESSNA FOUR ONE ONE, PRIVATELY CHARTERED AIRCRAFT. SPOKE
AT JENNINGS TEMPLE CHURCHK, GREENWOOD BEFORE APPROXIMATELY
FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY PERSONS. DEPARTED GREENWOOD SEVEN TEN P.M.
Via PRIVATE PLANE EN ROUTE 10 GRENADA, MISS.

ARRIVED GRENADA, MISS., AT SEVEN TWENTY P.M., SPOKE AT
BELL FLOWER BAPTIST CHURCH, GRENADA, BEFORE AUDIENCE OF
APPROXIMATELY TWO HUNDRED PERSONS. DEPARTED GRENADA, MISS. AT
EIGHT FORTYFIVE P.M. EN ROUTE TO LAUREL, MISS.

KING AND PARTY ARRIVED LAUREL, MISS, NINE FORTYONE P.M.
AND SPOKE TO GROUP AT ST. PAUL'S METHODIST CHURCH. DEPARTED
LAUREL ELEVEN ZERO ONE P.M., EN ROUTE TO HATTIESBURG, MISS. WHERE
GROUP INTENDS TO SPEND THE NIGHT.

DURING ALL ABOVE SPEECHES KING STATED THAT HE
MUST HAVE VOLUNTEERS FROM MISS, FOR HIS WSP “POOR PEOPLES MARCH",
WASHINGTON, D.C., APRIL TWENTYTWO NEXT. STATED SUCCESS OF THIS
MARCH DEPENDS UPON COOPERATION OF PEOPLE AS PARTICIPANTS FROM
MISS. TO THIS MARCH.

KING AT ALL CITIES TOLD GROUPS THEY SHOULD NOT WORRY ABOUT

- &1 & &t L -
INANCES AS "WE ¥WILL TAXE CARE OF YOU IN WASHINGTON, H

-
Q)
Q
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m
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PSGE THREE
SAID “"WE WILL BUILD OUR OWN TOWN IN WASHINGTON AND WE MUST
HAVE A LARGE DELIGATION FROM MISS,™

APPRCPRIATE LOCAL AND STATE AGENCIES AT ABOVE LISTED CITIES
WHERE XING APPEARED STATED NO INCIDENTS REPORTED RE KING'S VISIT.

ADMINISTRATIVE:

JACKXSON INFORMANTS ATTENDED MEETINGS AND DETAILS WILL BE
OBTAINED AND FURNISHED BUREAU IN LHM.

BUREAU AND APPROPRIATE OFFICES WILL BE ADVISED MARCH TWENTY,
NEXT OF KINGS DEPARTURE AND ITINERARY.

KING WILL VISIT JACKSON AND MEET WITH DELIGATION AROUNRD
ELEVEN TRIRTY A.M. BEFORE DEPARTING MISS.
END
JR
FBI WASH DC
Ty
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Mr. Delonarch
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION 3 i —
$50 PM : V. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE / g :}: ;’,-‘;‘;‘;;
COMMUNICATION SECTION ; : '

URGENT ~ 3/20/68  VFP AR © 01068 ///7 53;‘5&%&“
10 DIRECIGH 100-106670, WFO 157 +§EET‘?}T=LEA NTA 100=5586¢ jg; (r;:;;__—____
o AND BIRMINGHAM 157-3236. | oI =
——— FROM MOBILE 157-2543 SEEE’PNF ?SRMGngS%ONTAmED B v
FIED Ve Homes

Ve DATEiHﬁ__ Y%‘ Miss Gandy
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. SM DASH C. Jdél/ —

e e et

o/

WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT. RMNM. g /f) .

' e— o

ADVISED THAT MARTIN LUTHER N
KING JR ARRIVED IN GREENSBORO, ALA SHORTLY AFTER SIX PM MARCK TWENTY ‘
7~ INSTANT. IT WAS HIS INFORMATION THAT KING ARRIVED FROM EUTAH,
L\h ALA. BY AUTO AND THAT PLANE IN WHICH HE WAS TRAVELING WOULD MEET HIM
IN MARION, ALA, KING SPOKE AT THE ST PAUL AME CHURCH FOR NOT MORE
THAK THIRTY MINUITES TO A GROUP OF APPROXIMATELY THREE HUNDRED
NEGROES. THE TALK CONCERNED ITSELF WITH RECRUITING. THERE WERE
. NO INCIDENTS. b7(D)
—ADUISED KING ARRIVED IN THAT
::> CITY APPROXIMATELY SEVEN PM THIS DATE. HE SPOKE TO A GROUP OF
ABOUT TWO HUNDRED AT THE VEREAN BAPTIST CHURCH CONCERNING ,
RECRUITING “FOR HIS WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT. THERE WERE NO INCIDENTS. ﬁ
HE LEFT IN THE PLANE PREVIOUSLY DESCRIBED FROM MARION, ALA AT EIGHI
(:;::) TWENTY PM FOR BIRMINGHAM DASH BESSMER, ALABAM@H;AU St Joe _§b2'¥

APPROPRIATE LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL AUTHORITIES ADVISED

 PRIOR TO KINGS ARRIVAL. i s 8 NAR22 1968
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Memorandum ro

BATE OF REVIEW FOR
.o 5,1 \/ DEFLASSIFICATIO"-..--

bw b DATE:

TO - Mr, Sullivan g%

%

FROM . G, C, Moore

0-108

SURJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

SECURITY MATTER - COMMUNIST

v

CLASSIFIED AND «
:RNMENTEXTENDED BY-_ ......
FEASON FOR EXTENWSICN

M, 1-2482 - ¥

3-1S4¢

e e aan

3/15/68

- Mr,
- Mr.
- Mr,
Mr.
- Mr,

O e e
I

- Mr, WeIIS/ﬂ

ir gzéiji

DeLoach Troe: —
Mohr oo

Sullivan v//
Bishop J
G. C, Moore

‘—"&—T; "ot

“.f"/r?»./
Pursuant to Mr, Tolson's instructions, zﬁ%zf/%low1ng

is set forth with respect to 1) has in“ormation

ncerning

Martin Luther King's instructions to his recruiters as appeérlng
in the Director's budget testimony been disseminated and 2)
what phraseology was used,

This inform n w
Stegall at the White House; Mr, W1111am

mation was disseminate

ed
els

S Ept e

e Mwel MiTlArad
W FS

il g & dd A wd b=1% %

3
h, Administrative

Assistant to the Vice President; Secrﬁtary of Agrlculture,

Freeman; Secretary of Labor, Wirtz;

Sacretary of Defense:

Secret Service; the Attorney General the Deputy Attorney General;
Assistant Attorneys General, Pollak, Yeagley, and Vinson, as
well as to the Departments of Army, Navy, and Air Force, and
the Inter-Division Information Unit of the Department by

memorandum dated January 25, 1968,
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1 = Mr, Del.oach
1l « M-, W, C, Sullivan
1 - Mr, Bishop

MR. W. C, SULLIVAN _ January 24, 1968
]: - }h... c. C. Moors
m. G' c. WRE 1 - Ml'. D. H.-_U_elli ru 6??
_ _ i J—"Q a ws-‘,
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. CLASS'FIED ARD D e ﬂm -
SECURITY MATTER - COMMUNIST EXTEIED BY‘--..S:}-._KJ-- - .’A‘.é 73‘/-
oa30n FUR EXTENSIOW a.
FCiy, £, 11\2%-
0275 OF REVIEW ) .
PURPOSE: DECLASGIT AATION - - e oeen l-.?.!f?ﬂ_:ﬁ
0

Attached for your approvel for dissemination
are coples of a communication containing information
concerning the current plans of Martin Luther King, Jr.,
Pre=zident, Southern Christian Lesdership Conference, to
lobby before the Departments of Agriculture and Labor {n
the Spring of 1968 in an effort to pressure Congress into
passing legislation favorable to the Negro,

BACKGROUND:

King in the past hes publicly announced he will
conduct a massive civil disobedience campaign he calls the
"Washington Spring Project” i{n early April, 1968, to
pressure Congress into passing legislation favorable to
the Negrb.

CURRENT PLANS:

Enclosures ' B

DMW: ekw (7)

1 - 100-438794 (SCLC)
100-106670

Cry ,,,/,/7» - 37 17



Femorandum to Mr, W, €. Suliivan
MAPTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

MENDATION:

That copiez of the enclosures be forwarded to
Frs, Hildred Stezall st the White House; Mr, Willianm
Welsh, Administrative Assistant te the Vice President;
Secretary of Agriculture Freexan; Secretary of labor
Virtz; Secretary of Defense; Secret Service; the Attorney
Genersl; the Deputy Attorney Gencral; Assistant Attorneys
General Pollak, Yeagley, and Vinson, Also that copies be
forvarded to the Departments of Army; Navy: and Alr Forca,
and to the Inter-Division Information Unit of the Department,

The Washington Field Office is being instructed
to furnish this information to police authorities and other
interested local sgencles. -
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UM( D STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU_ JICE ”AL
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION

-

.C. 20
In Reply, Please Refer to WASHINGTON, D.C 535
File No.

January 25, 1968

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

The following information has been furnished
by confidential sources of this Bureau who have furnished
reliable information in the past,
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[ ] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

{C1 Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to vou.

Page(s) refetred for consultation to the following government agency{ies};
as the information originated with them. You will
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o Em e APPROPRIATE AGENCIES .
GSA FPMR (31 CFR) 101-11.8 NL;U‘\l } ~ l AND F1ELD OFFl TES "~
_\UNITED STATES (;uVERNME = ADVISED B POVIANG
SLIF(S: € W
- Memorandum . Ry
DAEL_,_iLfJ/§/ N
, ny SECRET N\
0 - DIRECTOR, FBI (157-8428) DATE: - 33/_19/68 N
\ oo o 2 -
™ _ ) CLASSIFIED AND
. oFROM SAC, NEW YORK (157-2052) EXTENDED BY... 2 PLltlA . |
L REASON FOR EXTENSION g
qf SUBIE s ¢ - ]}g Fc’“; "j "2-‘-2 ------------ od-t-.‘--’c
, JECT: o8 UMISSHINGTON SPRING PROJECT DATE OF REVIEW FOR = 9 &.
e &;‘? & |7 RACIAL MATTERS DECLASSIFICATION ... 5 256 .
a P - ‘ - o .’ ‘ f' ¥

There are enclosed for the Bureau 11 copies of & LEM
taining information about the contents of a mailing sent out
é& y the Southern Christian Leadership Conference (SCLC

February, 1968, iiealini for funds to finance iiilwii
Spring Prodject. O LV S - — :

L mmmiame i S o .e...

= Thé fiTSL SDUrce IIlt:Ile._UUt::U. £
h@) b 7D )

Three copies of this LHM are being sent to the 108th
INTC Group, NYC, and one copy each to the Naval Investigative

——— e Service and 0SI.
=

N /5 9_ //// ~

ORIV AY fv £y 1a;

)

3- Bureau (Encls.11)(RM) J
- (1< 100-106670) (M.L, KING)

4 3- Atlanta (157- Encls.3) (RN
IS El-— 100- 55‘183 M.L. I)ém,) ; ,’J JOC~ 126 /J*-
g 1- 100-5718 (COMINFIL SCLC
s . 1- New Yorks';loo 111180\{5'331\.1\11.%\: LEVISON) 41 NOT RECORDED
L 1- New York {100-143194§{COMINFIL SCLC) 42 176 MAR 22 1968
1- New York {100-136535)(M.L.KING) 41
CE 1- New York {100-153735}({CIRM) 41
e 1- New York (157-2052)

| -m()illjgp- /ﬂc""sﬁ Cl‘“f/:)lﬂg i
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- UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

s FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 02 .3 '?(
. New York, New York CLASSIFIED A"nsﬂ'{.\m,.’.‘
In Reply, Please Refer o _ 3 EXTENDED BY...¥
File No. March 19, 1968 7 ASUR FUR LATENSION g

J R Y

{ Chiw, M, 1- 732
GLTE U0 » -tEW FOR&_
DECLASSIFICATION. ... 'ﬁ:ﬂ

(p0736

Bufile 157-8428

on Spring Project
Racial Matters

o A confidential source, who has furnished reliable
- information in the past, ascertained on February 24, 1968, that
By Stanley Levison, on that date commented on the demonstrations
e planred for Washington, D.C. by Martin TLuther King, Jr.,
ﬁfﬁk; President of the Southern Christian Leadership Conference (SCLC).
A | At that time, Levison mentioned a mailing that had been sent
out by the SCLC to reach 80,000 people who have contributed in
the past two years or more. He said the letter that was sent
i was carefully written to center on the mobilization and to explain
. the rational for it.L&*
A second confidential source, who was in a position
to furnish reliable information, recently advised that the New
York Office of the SCLC had issued a fund appeal letter dated
Februsry 15, 1968, under the signature of Martin Luther King, Jr

A e WL ’ J.JV\/ b d-llb,
vhich was addressed "Dear SCLC Supporter".

_ o B s The letter, b7(D
cormmenting on the campaign planned for Washington,D.C., asked -

,_f-gt the reciplient to send the maximum contribution his or her
B circumstances permit.(w)
 eee s A THED - ol 3w - NI M
: FFAPHATION CORTALRS Claseified by/Apw

AN fg;;zn s Solsatad ASSIFIED “zempt fr DS'(.J egoﬁ.l.——' Q‘Er’
oo ] . 0T T SLOWN 4~ Lutd of Déclaghificaligh [ndefinite
e e R fef77

<3 ‘

- /066 70— —

.,'—::‘:'_-.:—. R ar i _k- r33a

[ 2R - ENCLOSURE : e f

TiHiS DOCUMENT CONTAINS NEITHER — APPROPRIATE AGERCIES “n
RECOMMENDATIONS NGR CONCLUSIONS AND FTELD OFFTCES .o

OF THE FBL. IT IR TIHE PROPERT T TN :
. D Ry . LIt hoi LS LA .
OF THE FEI ANDISLOANTD 10 YOUR e - (fgas .

.-\.r_-}E.'x\E{‘Y; I'T AND ITS CONTENTS ARE
NOT TO BE ISSTRIBUTED OUTSIDE
YOUR AGERDY.
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The letter accused the Government of "playing

Russian roulette” with riots and of gambling with another

disastrous Summer. It said that the rescurces are available

to correct the cause of riots but that they are being squandered

on war, This letter continued:{d)

"It was obdurate government callousness to misery that
first stoked the flames of rage and frustration. With unemploymen:
a scourge in Negro ghettos, the governmen® still tinkers with triv:
half-hearted measures- refuses still to become an "employer of lasi
resort”". It asks the business community to solve the problem
es tnough its past failures gualified it for future success.

In the halls of Congress Negro lives are too cheap to Jjustify
resolute measures: 1t is easier to speculate in blood and do

nothing. (W)

Mev T n

1

T L . T ey PR TR -

annot wait: it cannot watch as the only systematic
response Lo TlOt are feverish military preparations for repressicr
It cannot sit in eaprelled silence and then deplore the holocaust
when tragedy strikes W)

4]
g
L‘
o0
Q_L

"We cannot condone either violence or the equivalent
evil of passivity.(u\

"We intend, before the summer comes, to initiate a
"o . . 11 . . . a - - - 2 -
"last chance” project to arouse the American conscience toward
constructive demncratic change. (W

"We intend to channelize the smoldering rage of the
Nparn and white poor in an effective militant mnvement in
Washlngton and elsewhere. A pllgrimage of the poor will gather
in VWashington from the slums and the rural starvaticn regions of th
nation., WVWe will go there, we will demand to be heard, and we will
stay until Americe responds. If this means forcible repression
of our movement, we will confront it, for we have done this before.
If this means scorn or ridicule, we will embrace 1it, for that
is what America's poor now receive. If it means jall, we accept
it willingly, for the millions of poor already are imprisoned

h-u— av-n'\r\-Tf-ai-ﬂnn oA R-\on\—-\m‘?n f'{r\n T.l"a |r-?'!'l in thisc viavw
CApiUlcavdTi alia Ul sgriminatioh., in Snis W

fashion a confrontation unique in drama but firm in discipline (W)




Washington Spring Project

to wrest from government fundamental measures to end the long
agony of the Hard core poor. A prosperous society can afford it:
a moral society cannot afford to do without it? {u)

The contents of this mailing included the above
described letter, an SCLC memo dated February, 1968, concerned with
SCLC activity 1n the political area, a contributor's card showing
the individual's 13967 contribution, and a self-addressed
envelope addressed to the SCLC - SCL ¥oundation, Reverend
Martin Luther King Jr., 332 Auburn Avenue, N.E.,, Atlanta, Georgia.(l
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/ / IRECTOR AND JACKSON =/g6
FROM MEMPHIS  157-1092 2P é{%

SANITATION WORKERS STRIKE, MEMPHIS, TENN.3 RM. “"‘“‘“"‘*‘“‘“

(\ REMYTEL TO DIRECTOR MARCH EIGHTEEN LAST.
—t

- —~  ADVISED THAT MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., SPOKE AT SANITATION “yv))\}/('}‘

WORKERS STRIKE SUPPORT RALLY NIGHT OF MARCH EIGHTEEN AT

~~-—  MASON TEMPLE. ESTIMATED NINE TO TWELVE THOUSAYD PEOPLE ; ,//
d - /0 (O / -
HEARD HIM. XING CALLED FOR ESCALATION OF STRYXE AND IKﬂTRECORDED )

:( | SUPPORT THEREOF. ‘SAID HE MADE A DEMAGOGIC APPEAL TO 189 M 95"953

THE BASER EMOTIONS OF PREDOMINANTLY NEGRO AUDIENCE. KING
.

CALLED FOR ALL MEMPHIS NEGROES TO REFUSE TO WORK, TO STAY

OUT OF SCHOOL FRIDAY, MARCH TWENTYTWO. HE CALLED FOR A &

MASS DOWNTOWN MARCH ON THAT DAY, PROMISING TO RETURN TO ... . .

PEOPLES CAMP=-IN™ IN WASHINGTON, D. C., TO BEGIN APRIL
TWENTYTWO NEXT, CALLED FOR MEMPHIS STRIKE TO BE THE

END PAGE ONE

—— YE20X

tmz. DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR

—"mﬁfichh/\ . . | R e —_—

() huARZZ_ g

Y MEMPHIS TO PARTICIPATE THEREIN, HE SAID HE IS ON A TRIPj4g oo Ygor
THROUGH SOUTHERN STATES TO RECRUIT PERSONS FOR HIS "POOR- _ . _;.

-
49
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Inoluded In lettor to Whits House
end Attoraey Gemeral. Date.S ’@ 'bg} iy

PAGE TWO

BEGINNING OF THE WASHINGTON MOVEMENT.- SAID THAT JAMES
BEVEL, RALPH ABERNATHY, AND ANDREV J. YOUNG, ALL OF SCLC
STAFF, ARE WITH KING., KXING AND PARTY SPENT NIGHT OF MARCH
EIGHTEEN AT LORRAINE MOTEL, MEMPHKIS. SAID THEY PLAN 10
\I;ISIT VARIOUS UNIDENTIFIED MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITIES

TD |.IAEU
ARCH NINETEEN T0 RE IR WASH

llﬂl\ I i

canP-1n. (@} PREDICTS A mass NEGRo MARCH ON CITY HALL
AFTERNOON OF MARCH NINETEEN WHEN CITY COUNCIL MEETS.

P.  END. ;«/Lw
GFH f 7”;/

DIITT T'NnD TUD TMATAN Y ~
CRUIT FOR THE LVUIUN, Ue ey

,\,-.ﬂ
FBI WASH DC /4 ?g
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UNITED STATES VERNMENT

5 M emora ndum |

g o Hiro o TR

53 TO  : Director, FBI ( ro0-v2ssre ) DATE: 3//5/46’

_ FROM : SAC, A7AANTA (140~ 358¢

.," SUJ{‘ECTZ /‘/AKT/W AV rwER Ainve TR, SOG ACTION:

., Smec (00716 (Records Branch)

“£

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED [ Post and destroy
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED C File

: DATEQZ-§/_ _BYSYYpmid

*-.-;-"- - o A
3 This case will be delinquent. .B/J.a X4 Q Wﬂﬂﬂ

» Date of Bureau deadline: 22 /L8

Reason for the delinquency: ¢ 7#FR ERFEDITE SFECURITY AN D ARAciq«
AT FERS -

Date the report or necessary communication will reach the Bureau: %%&

AEC zone designation; e.g., OR, CH, etc.:
(This applies only to 116 cases. )

f : »
' f 7] No administrative action necessary.
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Date: 3/19/68 | b

{ i
|
f{ype in pluintext or code) 1
|
S
- —
{Prioriy) |

S

DIRECTOR, FBI (157-B¥28)

TO

FROM SAC, CHICAGO (157-2474) (P)

SUBJECT: WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT (WSP)
RM .
O0: WFO

Reference is made to Chicago teletype dated 3/15/68.u

Enclosed for the Bureau are 13 copies of an LHM con-

cerning captioned matter,
offices listed below. W\

with copies for information for the

%100-106670)_ (M. L. KING)
{COMINTIC — 8

Amm'mar AGEN CTES AND FiZID
ornc?» mvzsm BY ROUTING SLIP
11 19 .,
{(1-100-438794) CLC) ¥
3 - Atlanta (Enc. 3) (RM) e,
’; {1-157-2924) (WSP) »*
- (1-100-5586) (M. L. KING)
o {1-100-5718) (COMINFIL - SCLC)
1 - Birmingham (157-3236) (Enc. 1) (RM)
1 - Jackson (157-9097) (Enc. 1) {(RM)
1 - Jacksonville (Enc. 1) (RM) ‘
1 - Mobile (Enc. 1) (RM) . oo
0 ) 2) i s
e NOT IFPG UED
180 MAR 27 1968 -
—— —— -'ﬁ
it .I.E
C e | [O/:/cmss & EXT. BY_céq%Q_é_g_L_}S_
REASOE-FCIM II, 1~
: paTE oF REVIEY 31533 - —-

IOV&C)

9 MA; }@h@am in Charge

A

ORIGINAL FILED ™™
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UNI'I( » STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU:)ICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

_ Chicago, Illinois v
. ;{LRRP’J-Pmﬁ'fW” March 19, 1968 ;
L RIS } COFRyTIAL
APFROPTIATE Acczfgms
- 1
prn T17L0 ““:)Un " fi~ WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT
sm(S)‘ OF_ “fuather King, Jr., President, Southern

rship Conference (SCLC), has publicly
announced that he will conduct a massive civil disobedience
campaign in Washington, D.C, during the latter part of
April, 1968, in an effort to pressure Congress into passing
legislation favorable to the Negro and the poor people in
this country. This campaign has been given the name
Washington Spring Project (WSP).
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WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT

. A characterization of the DDJ above, is attached to
this memorandum. W
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CONF IDENTIAL
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WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT o
1 APPEKDIX Yl
2 1A A
DEACONS OF DEFENSE AND JUSTICE, INC., l
Aka, Deacons for D=fense znd Justice, Inc.t ‘

The Articlss of Incorporation of ‘he Peacorns of
Defense and Justice (DDJ) a5 on file with the Secretary of
State for the 3tate of louisians, reflect that the Deacons of
Defense and Justice, Yoc., 13 8 Louisiama corporation domiciled
at Jonesboro, louisiana. The locatiorn ard business office
address of its registered office shall be Amos Service Station

(rear), Beach Sprxng Road, Drawer B., Jongsboro, mulsiana'

"This corporation is organized for the following
purposes and to carry on the following purposes:

"To instruct, train, teach, and edacate Citizens of
the United States and especially minority groups in the funda-
mental principles of the republican form of government and our
democratic way of life; to instruct, teach, train and educate
said persons in the provisions of the corstitution and laws of
the United States and the State of louisiana, as well as the
constitution and laws of any other state wherein this corporation

may operate; to instruct, teach, train and educate said persons
in +tho uce value and nurnose nf the ballot and the 'l'li!‘ht to

=~ L L2 = W g ¥ EL AW g S A% R A B s = =S

vote; to instruct, teach, train and educate said perscns as to
the duties and responsibilities of good citizenship relative to
the obligation and duties of the community to the citizen; to
further instruct, teach, train and educate said persons in the
value of economic security and in the effective use of their
spending power; to inspire in said persons a sense of responsi-
bility and to develop leadership. This corporation has for its
further purpose, and is dedicated to, the defense of the civil
rights, property rights and personal rights of said people and
will defend said rights by any and all honorable and legal means
to the end that justice may be obtained. This corporation may
establish chapters and conduct its business at any place in this
State and elsewhere as permitted by law." =

~CONEIDENPHAL.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

7 Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

B/Deleted under exemption(s} b (/,) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to yvou or the subject of your request.

Information pertained onlv to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)

woc /urors fararardad tn tham
y QDS WCOILL WA waluc

Pagets) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[] For your information:

@/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

oy . ..

PRI AT R A L Y I
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
DELETED PAGE(S) §
NO DUPLICATION FEE §
XXXXXX X FORTHISPAGE X
XXXXXX XXX XXAXXXXKXXXAXX
XXXXXX
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-
_ <A Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.
[]/Deleted under exemption(s) b (/, ) with no segregable

material available for release to vou.

[} Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to vou or the subject of your request.

[

[} Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency{ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following govemnment agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBIL

Page(s} withheld for the following reason(s):

{T]  For your information:

E/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

__Q?__ Page(s) withheld entire

ly at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
ndingtad awvelain thig dolatinn ’
lllulL:lu:u eXpiaii wils aciTiion.
[Z/Deleted under exemption(s) 46 (’ ) with no segregable

material available for release to you.
] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

[ ] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

L] Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies),
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.
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Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s}).

™}  For your information:

[2/ The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
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_ = Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion. '

)
[ Deleted under exemption(s) b () with no segregable
msterial available for release to vou.

(] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to vou or the subject of your request.
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[ Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies}
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- Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agencylies);
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be advised of availabilitv upon return of the material to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[[] For your information:
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ALL INFORMATION CGNTAINED
HEREINS NCLASSIFIED |
DATEZ-Z--F(_BY s ps00mqd

Your letter of March 8th, with enclosure, has been

Yy g §

IeLely tu,

In reply to your inquiry, I am unable to furnish you
any information regarding Martin Luther King since data contained
in our files must be maintained as confidential in accordance with
regulations of the Department of Justice. I regret I am unable to
be of service to you in this matter.

3, Pigar Hoover

~ John Edgar Hoover
Director

CONIN FEI

MAILED 9
© T 1015es

b7
NOTE: Bufiles disclose a prior outgbin'g:té- 1-10-68 in response

to his letter of 1-4-68 wherein he made inquiry regarding the
Bureau's "Ten Most Wanted Fugitives.”. .. %
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TRUE COPY

— : Dl
— b 7€} Wilmington, N. C. 51‘5"}
— March 8, 1968
.'\ . - b n P USRI '

Y - J. BAagar noover,
Director, F.B.IL
Washington, D. C.
Dear Mr. Hoover,
Recently I found a picture, which is enclosed;

. I was g-little curious about it, I don't dought that he (Martin ____

b o3 Luther-King) is a communist follower, but I haven't seen this

— gdrd anything about or concerning this picture on the
new or elsewhere,

Please let me know how true this picture is.

Sincerily yours,
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© “MARTD. LUTHER KidG.... AT

COKIUKIST TRAIKIEG SCROOL

i
H

PICTURED (Foregrounaj,
(1) Martin Luther King of the Montgomery Boycott and the Birmingham

riots, backed up by the Kennedys;
(2) Abner W. Berry of the Central Committee of the Communist Party;

(3) Aubrey Williams, pres. of the Southern Conference Education Fund,
Inc., the Transmission Belt in the South for the Communist Party;

(4) Myles Horton, director of Highlander Folk School for Communist

Training, Monteagle, Tenn.
These ** four horsemen’’ of racial agitation have brought tension,

disturbance, strife and violence in their advancement of the

Communist doctrine of ‘‘racial nationalism.”
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ETeNcen ey S 4 mi . FE!
'!- o Date 3/8/68

A ‘e ' ",‘. - 8&‘9 |
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BrL Vall G
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM SAC, DETROIT
;fs SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
SM - C
O0: Atlanta)

‘Bufile 100-106670)
_(ATfile 100-5586)
(DEfile 100-31418)

oN f_\m'?-u
1 [HFDP‘HH’ .
.l.:.!:srﬁ rc:l_Rf" *~<IF1

quswst, COMINFIL OF SOUTHERN CHRI

LEADERSHIP -COUNCIE

IS = C Canfev o
(00: Atlanta)
(Bufile 100-438794)
(ATline 100-5718)
(DEfile 100-31774)

-.'/;
vy Enclosed for the Bureau a
N Atlanta 2 copies of an LHM dated an

A
* UL - o it
STIAN 4 ,f7- ¢} TR
!" ,' ‘ o *
C:/‘/} ' N R
T . C
C/- . "
— Lt ."" ‘
A :
re 12 copges and for ‘7 - y

d captioned as above

a (o [:
-:..le—'\ glt ¢ ) ©
. b= (A The LHM is classified confidential to protect
SP €75 the source utilized.
7.7. r_"-? .m‘
-—L_j ' Detroit will follow and report KING's activities
» 7.‘} while in the Detroit area,
1 ST 100 -
. ¥ 3 - Bureau (Enc. 12) T 106 7 rr = L 47/
n 2 -Atlanta (Bnc, 2) {IC. o s0c -0l oS T
N 2 - Detroit : T ’
i 2‘, '{gl){/mS:l AGENCY: ACST, %1, OFI;SEC, SER:
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10T, oA e e i / 4 e
AGOBH DATE T{l1 . eI % 742 TS
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w0u!5 speag at the

'!
e Po inte, Mich., High School /s 7(5)
on 3/14/68, advised that KING's appearance

at the Gross igh School is being sponsored by

the Grosse Pointe Human Relations Council.




UNITED STATES DEPARTMLNT OF IUSTICE

EDERAL BUREAU OFINVESTIG.WION

Detroit, Michigoen
March 8, 1968

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No. _. e e -

“+ = AL INFORMATION CONTAINED

n!,-.-.—-n ooy =

Orneind 10 HING ACCHE - hﬂ:

2 HEREIN 1D Ui‘lbl_rlo\.mln_,D Re: Martin Luther King, Jr. & \ AL
ODATER.p&7 PV SPLatmik .

Coninfil. of Southern Christisn Leadership

5 - 4 R 376 Conference

Source, who has furnished reliable inferwmation in
L, adviscd on March 7, 1968, that Martio Luther King,

¥

A,
»"‘-"‘Q-
.-j Y
D,

<<
N

. ﬁﬁﬁfﬁjq AT ot 1d sp22k at Grosse Peinte High School, Grosse Pointe

TR Famy Y gy itichigan, on Moreh 14, 1968, which talk is to be sponsored

e F }#55 by the Grosse Fointe Human Relations Committee. &J

P ()
e A throw-nwnay published through the a2uspices of
) the Metropoliton Detroit Council of Churches, 65 Coluumbiz,
Erst Dotroit, Michignn, sel cout information that Dr. Martin
Luther King, pationally known civil rights leader, will
srerk 4t 1the Ceptral Methodist Church, VWoodward and East
Adrns, Detroit, on March 14 and 15, 1988,

o
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This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusicas of the Federal Bureau of Jnvestigntion, It
is the property of the Tederal Bureau of Investigoation and
iz lowned to yow ageoncy; it and its contents =re not
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/ﬁECTOR (100-106670), ATLANTA (100-5586), MEMPHIS
O ROM JACKSON (100-161)

~~

| COMMUNICATION SECTION Mr. DeLoch—|

FBI WASH DC MAR 1 91368 Qf—/ ] Mz, Bishop —— |

/ Mr. Casrer :
| TELETYPE 3 ‘E;:},iii‘?;‘_”{

FEDERAL BUREAY OF INVESTIGATION - o ree—— -
U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Mr. Tolzon .

8 Mr. Feit
Mr. Gale .

4 Mr. Rosen. ]
A Mr. Sullivan ""/
4 Mr. Tavel .. K
i# Mr. Trotter.___
? Tele, Room e
Miss Holmes __..:
! Miss Gandy

FBI JKSN MISS

1155 PD DEFERRED 3-18-68 KCH

MARTIN LUTHER ‘KING, JR., SM = C, }g 0* .
. P f .

TEL TO BUREAU, MARCH EIGHTEEN, SIXTYEIGHT. 1t?

DELTA AIRLINES, FLIGHT FIVE SIX SIX, ARRIVED JACKSON, MISS.,
MUNICIPAL AIRPORT, SEVEN THIRTEEN P.M., THIS DATE AND DEPARTED FOR
MEMPHIS, TENN. AT SEVEN THIRTYTHREE P.M.

DR. XKING, PRESIDENT AND ANDREW YOUNG, EXECUTIVE VP OF SCLC
WERE NOT OBERVED LEAVING PLANE., NO NEGROES DEPARTED FLIGHT AT
JACKSON.

JACKSON SOURCES INDICATE KING PLANS TO RETURN TO MISS,

A.M,, MARCH NINETEEN, SIXTYEIGHT, TO TOUR MISS. ON BEHALF OF

T
WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT AND EXPECTED TO STAY THROUGH MARCH

Twewly
nisidr ALL INFORMATION CONTAINEE
MEMPHIS ADVISED BY PHONE, THIS DATE. HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
MEMPHIS ADVISE JACKSON RETURN DEPARTURE TID@TF%R JncxsonBYﬂﬂ;—-

LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL AUTHORITIES NOTIFIED.
JACKSON WILL ADVISE APPROPRIATE OFFICES WHEN KING DEPARTS j(?(/

: 7 @

MISS., MARCH TWENTY NExT. > id | SREG-#D Z

END L3 s MAR'21 1968
e (K AL X £ ,
nriL ,l"‘\ S—me— . ——
- el ‘
FBI WASH DE - 1258
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Mr. Tolson___._
r. Doboach. o
] . MOhI‘
3T I 1p —
\ FEDERAL SUREAY OF MIVESTIGATION ' } Sur. Comper
AL 8. DEPANTMINT oF JuSTICE ' AMi. Coonhan
COMMUNICATION SECTION Mr. Convad __

Mr. Felt ____ —

MAR 1 5 1958 \-})‘_ Mr. Gale . ___
N

¢ Mr, Rosenﬂ..____*i
e B Mr. Sullivan.
TELETYPE ¥ P2 [ ma®
Mr. Trotter. . ____
Tele. Room..____
Miss Hulmes
JRM Miss Gandy

—

VASH I'C

-
4
L4

FRI DEIRCIT

INCOpN  PRSFNT 3-15-60

O D;;géT"r (100-106870), O
ToJACYEQLT ALL INFORMATION CONTNN
FRC™ DETEATT (160-31419)  IFHEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED “\.L ’,.‘
/ nmEuLBY?P”* AL

MARTIN LUTVWER XIWMG, JR., S - C. 0O0: ATLANTA /

ATLANTA (10C=-55F6&), L"“ ANGTLES, *Erﬂﬁﬁ;\‘:::ﬁ:z

b (D)

CF TUE FOLLOWIN®R ITIKERAPY FOF KING: -

-
-
.-
[ 1
-
-

MATOE SIXTEECR MEXT, LEAVING DETROIT OV AMERICAM AIRLINES =

-
FLIAYT EIAFT THREE AT NIUE THIPTY £¥, ARRIVIMZ LOS ANGELES AT €

TEN FIFTY THREE pM, PACIFIC TIME: NMARCH FIGHTEEN NEXT: P
(!
LEAVING LCS ANGFLFS AT TWELVE THIRTY PN, FLIGHT THPREE FOUE, &

METICNAL pIDLINES, ARRIVING FEU APLEATS FIVE FORTY FIVE PX,

MAFCH FIZKETEEN NEXT LEAVE NEW ORLEANE AT SIX

=
carE DrTE,

TWIRTY FTyr Py, DELTA AIPLIKES, FLIGHT FIVE SI¥ €I¥, ARPIVIFE
JACVECY  MTIECTESTPPT, CEVEN THIFTEFW PY,
LYY TF YIrs'c pPPEAPANCE AT GROSSF POTNTE, MICHIGAY,

QR4 >
Y.

P ) ‘ ‘ .!] .p' —w:n(‘-‘

Jree g MAR 21 1968 L

.. — _é;
B 5MAR 261968 .

MARCU FAUSTERY LAST, TN FOLLOW, / W 7  —
ﬁ&g/dﬂ‘déﬁ Z
L ] ———

END, e
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3t 395PM URGENT 3-18=68 NJZ
T0 DIRECTOR (100-106670), ATLANTA, JACXSON, MEMPHIS,

J/

nz/om_mns AND SAN FRANCISCO
FROM LOS ANGELES (100-57229)
MARTIN LUTHER XING, JR. SM - C.

RELOS ANGELES TEL T0 BUREAU AND NEW ORLEANS,

e e
L Mi1. Tuison.
Mt i) ach
Mr. Mohr ____
- s X BUCEAL F MYESTIGATAGN . Mr. Buhp
& DEPARTMENT OF JUST{CE : Mr. Carper ___
GOMMUKICA"ONS SECTIoN : Mr. Caiiahan___
MAR 1 81966 My p o —
Mr. Gale
-TELE“P N UJC' r, Romwes __ __
g‘mvanz
: r. Tawel
Mr, Trotter
Tele, Reom
FBI WASH DC AL IwF Rl . : Miss Ganty
.f FOR a{{iqv CONTAIRED A
e 5 3 < UNC! ASSIFIER: C '
FBI LOS ANG. X)._¢ YS Ly stwaa ?

.h,mﬁw
D , ol

MARCH

SIXTEEN, LAST; ATLANTA TEL TO BUREAU THIS DATE, CAPTIONED

"SANITATION WORKERS STRIKE, MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE, RM.,”

<

R s> /7

THIS DATE DR, KING IS STAYING AT HYATT HOUSE HOTEL, FIVE

FIVE FOUR SEVEN WEST CENTURY BOULEVARD AND WILL BE LEAVING

LOS ANGELES FOR NEW ORLEANS ABOUT NOON THIS DATE VIA NATIONAL

Re e [ p0 - JIL6TT

ATRLINES,

3241

e N A
T —
_ ADVISED NATIONAL HAS CONFIRMED RESERVATIONS

/nl
(v

3 MAR 21 1968

Eepe——
#



PAGE TWO

) ( LA 100-57229
FOR DR. KING, ACCOMPANIED BY ANDREW J. YOUNS, EXRCUTIVE VP
OF SCLC, TO LEAVE LOS ANGELES INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT THIS

~

UR

- |

DATE AT TWELVE THIRTY PM ABOARD WATIONAL FLIGHT H'“'?
' FOR NEW ORLEANS, THERE, THEY WILL TRANSFER T0 DELTA AI LI NES
<::i:: FLIGHT FIVE SIX SIX ON WHICH YOUNG WILL GO TO JACKSON,
MISSISSIPPI, AND XING WILL GO TO MEMPHIS ARRIVING THERE
\ s AT EIGHT THIRTEEN PM, MEMPHIS TIME,
S ovic:0 TWELVE FORTY THIS DATE KING b?(lp
AND YOUNG AIRBORN AND EN ROUTE NEW ORLEANS,
ADMINISTRATIVE
.<:i ATRTEL AND LHM FOLLOW,
END
LCcC
FBI WASH DC

1
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Mr, Tolson.
Mr. DeLrach -
[ \ M; Mohr!ic
A Mr. B i ho
' R Mi. Caspet:- e
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Mr. Ciliahan
TICE Mr. Comrad .
J _U. 5. DEPARTMENT DF A0V o M1, Ft
CUNMUNIVATIVIY UESEEEEE Mr. Gale .
FBI WASH DC MAR 1 8 1968 ' Rosen..__
W g;Aunan_c-"
- : Tavel ..
TELEIIE 1 M:. T;‘—ﬁer —
ele. Room .
FBI NEW ORLS ;ises- H«r:r»s__..
(Q' Miss Gandy
R4IPM URGENT 3-18-68 CDC A_W
'
10 'GIR',E_CTGR, ATLANTA, AND MENWMPHIS (;'
~ .
- \ -
FROM " NEW ORLEANS ~ }00-16850 6/‘3 1
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. RM. D
ov three exekTeEn 1nsTANT (RN - (>
ADVISED SUBJECTS
OBSERVED TO ARRIVE THIS DATE FIVE FORTY FIVE PM AND TOD DEPART
SIX THIRTY FIVE PM DELTA FLIGHT FIVE SIX SiX, TO MEMPHIS, TENN.
DURING LAYOVER NEW ORLEANS, KING MADE SEVERAL TELEPHONE CALL$"TO
UNKNOWN LOCATIONS. ¥ X
c.nnn STYTOCT LiAD BTDST n.\R;\r_ cum_n_n_..g.r__"_nx_vu%.'l‘l' -‘
X N ) T '
o e u‘%’ ;,,4;1&1-
FBI WASH DC Yoe Za)
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00 [97577 7254
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FD-36 {Hev. 12-15-58)

Transmit t} efr‘l'wx ;1'&
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(T}'pe in plain teat or code) :
<|\° ]

—

I

\ wa \Dv (Priority or Method of Yailing)

i TO DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670)

/
\ FROM: SAC, DETROIT (100-31418) Pf} )
| . ¥

4V yaRTIN LUTIRR KING, JR. PR

] s - C

(0O: ATLANTA)

Re Detroit airtels and LHYMNs to the EBEurcau, dated
3/8/68 and 3/12/68, and Detroit teletype to the Bureau
and other offices, dated 3/15/68. .

Enclosed for the Bureau are 12 copies, Atlanta
two copies, and one each for information purposes to Loe -
fp=les, New Orleans and Jackson, of "an LHY re above matter,

Source #1

were set forth in referenced TCeroit t

While in Detroit, lich,, KI
suite of rooms at the Statler Lotel,

£ s TIC

r.
/

The LHY is classified confi
the identity of the sources utilized,

YNCYOSURE
_é?—- Bureau (Enc.--lggN%QSIm

2 - Atlanta (100-5587)
l
1
1
3

<AV

- Los Angeles {(Enc.-1) {Info.) (RI)

- New Orlans (Enc,-1) (Info,) (R\W)
v - Jackson (Enc.-1) {(Iafo.) (RM)
AV - Dctroit
N (1 - 157-2007) (WSP) ST,
JEK/mem
(11) pgENCY: ACSI, @, OSI;SEC. SER:
R 10D, RAOF

DATE FORV: __ S 2

Itinerary concerning KING's future travel '%

w I
.t '(‘ m_____!_-—_-—&\‘
2 mib
ANl

"o
vl
&

eletype. ,

NG is residing in a
Tetroit.

dentisl to protect

(Enc.-2) (RM)

ﬁTx;s
00-18L57)- 3929

14 MAR 18 1Bb8

==

............. D m-[ cr
n‘?TT‘—H/M g 06 7/ 5. 0

%d‘”

——— —————

1?3%?mnﬂ@

191 Agent in Charge



]

-5

r

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
( FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVEST! ’)TiON

Letroit, iiichigan
In Reply, Please Refer to March 15, 1968
File No.

I Re: DMartin Luther King, Jr,

T F I DENTI ATEN

Source KNunber Opne, who has furnished reliable
information in the past, advised of the following information
raloating to Ilartin Luther King, Jr,'s appearance at Grosse
Fointe High School, Grosse Pointe, Michigan, on lMarch 14,
1968;

I i3
fgﬁﬁ's appearance was arranged and sponsorcd
by the)6§osse Pointe Human Relatius Council, Prior to and
_Trﬂuringrﬁing's appearance, approximately 200 jckets ficem
Breulithrough demonstrated in front of Grosse Pointe iiigh
rg‘SChOOl. [{_,J_':H’

Scurce Number Two, who hgas furnished
religble inforration in the past,

stated thaif Greakthrough is an ultra-
conservative group under the direction
of IonaIm&obsincer, which group
passes—out Titerature and demonstrates
against various left wing as well as
Communist sponsored affairs held in
the Detroit area,

Slﬁ Source Number Onre stated Xing's speech dealt

555 primarily with the future integration in the United States.
He continunlly siressed his position of non-violence and

claborated at length on the social problems facing the Negro

in America today.

the course of the specch King, in passing,

~
or
r ng
oy £ mAan neard hioc mlames favy a YWachinotnn ™ M o o B o)
Ml oAt 1Ay dliwe 2l Hew llad pPrauz Awvrl o WDl Ll ia\v e AR H WL i ¥

Tri
63. He stated he wared it understood his planp
1l¢

u
t
in April, 1i9
tie up and shut down' the City of Washingtorn, D.C.,
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the poverly stricken Negro', He dlo not furth
nor give any detailed plans for the recruiting or the
technigues he would be using to bring about success in

this project.

wring King's speech LConald Lobsinger, supra,
was ejected from the meeting because of his heckling of

King, Be rcfened to King as a '"traitor” because of his
views on the conduct of the Vietnam war Also two or

SRR

three other individuals allepedly afflllated with
Breakthrough, were escorted from the meeting for heckling
and cuusing a disturbance, The individuals ejected were
not permitted to re-enter the meeting.

Source sdvised that King was warmly received
by those present which numbered in excess of 2,500 people,
He stated the group was composed of predominately white
people with a smattering of Negro people in attendance,
Source Nunmber One further azdded that other than
the above minor disturbances, King's appearance at Grosse
Pointe High School was without serious incident,

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the Federal Burcau of Investigotion,
It is the property of the Federal Bureau of Investigation
and is loaned to ywr agency; it and its contentis are
notl to be distributed out side your agency.

JOUNTFIDENTTI b
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OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10 H10-1I07-07
MAY (9 EDITION
QSA GEN. REG. NO. I7

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

0 DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670) DATE: 3/18/68
smom :77)J~  SAC, ATLANTA (100-5586)
/
Ve ’

SUBJECT: CONTEMPLATED APPEARANCE OF ‘ I}"‘"-’

MARTIN LUTHER-KING_ _ f@w '

AT COLUMBUS, OHIO, MAY 1968 '
RM

Re Cincinnati letter to Bureau 3/11/68.

As of the present time, Atlanta has no knowledge
concerning KING's itinerary for MAY 1968. Any pertinent

information relating to captioned matter will be promptly
forwarded Cincinnati and the Bureau.

@ Bureau (RM) ‘Zi-\.‘n'
= Cincinnati (RM) ~

1- {tlanta
AGS :3hs \iou B L - /€:J __595 9
o Ligrpes TOR
T e
gy 0 n e R o

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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Memorandum

Conrad
Felt

o . MR, V. C. SUILIVES DATE. "3-5-68 %

Tavel
Trotter

q gD e

. Gandy

B
"~ SUBJECT: o <7 N\' ﬂED ‘i
N\ ILARTIN LUTHZ. KING, JR. E\“\
- STOURITY HATTUR - C E?; “% 3!
. -*'* (oa’ll'

OPTIONAL KORM MO 1D 010-104 Ko
MAT 1943 EDATION
A

N

FROM IIR. G. C...}MCUREZ éC)mL

Fursuant to the Director's question as to why
bringing up to date this monograph may take until 3-14-658,
the following is set forth for consideration:

¢
¢
Q§'\\l

7

v, CRD IV

: This section made an immediate analysis of the
problem and discovered that there have been so many changes
and developments in regard to organizations, leadership,
and activities affecting Martin Luther King's operations
that to do a truly first-class job would require not A
ybringing the monograph up to date, but rewriting it from /
{the very beginning. This is what the section is engaged

/

,

WSS w it 3oy g
Cram D

W A in doing now. However, if the Director feels that urgency
NGy is paramount in this matter, this section will be only too
- o {5 glad to work around the clock and rewrite the monograph
o Y w in a minimum of time. This would mean completing it about
T 3N Y Friday, 3-8-68. g
o & ' he
. Q / }
' ( > §§ \:l\ TOULILENDATION ; f V}%
RO 8GT Vﬂ YNLAT
S Qg If the Director so desires, as indicated, this
g j. section will be glad to complete it on a crash basis as H
S L\,S\t;“\ described above. . [ 00 - /“U w70..‘/2 R
LNy Q,‘\? GQi: ADDENDUM: WCS: ;1ma 3/5/68
L YR %e (9 It is to be noted that our analysis
» \ § ~ . of the racial situation in Washington (shict
5 «N ..« 1 - Ikr. DeLoach invnlves Fing) will hae fFinichad an Phuraday
i '§\’\ -'cm IIr 7 C C‘u]_livan AUYVUALTYED RiUKJ Wiii WE LALAULDLUTU UM AuUus - -2
A"" \\ - r . ive . is w

- Mr. G. C Moore
- Mr.o D, 1 .3 ,.?lls

- Mr. Bishop - 9’\\@ " l/ “ @ £ /1/‘/

Ao WPl
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FBI
Date: 3/14/68 -

Transmit the following in

{Type in plainteat or codel

Via AIRTLL ATR MAIL (REGISTERED)
{Priority}
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670) (AIR MATIL - REGISTERED)
AMa Ot e SAC, LOS AWGELES (100-57229) U/
TTT TTAM WATHATI] TIT T ,"DL'{I’T'I\TP' ‘m /
I'PEVES SN LV N FLSALVL JLIN B L allhay LU ,u U
0 SH-C i%
00: Atlanta é‘l\

B, | s cate Thav anilall n
S schecduled to sddress the convention of the California
Derocratic Council (CDC) at the Anaheim Convention Center,
finghein, Californin at noon on Saturday, 3/16/68. A
indicated & suite of rooms has been reserved for XKING cnd
his party al the Disncyland Hotel, Anchelm, California,
and Cthat ghe €DC hos advised that XKING will artive in Alahair
on the morning of 3/16/68, use the suite to freshen up,
deliver his sprech at nocn, and leave fnzheim immediately
thercafter. 7

advised no information has been developed b7
indiceting any possible disfturbance in cornccetion with -
KiiiG's visit and auihorities at the Disnsyland Folel and )
with the CDC indicate they do not know vhat KIidG's plans
ere after he leaves Anahedinm,

AW
@-— Bureau (RY) 0\ QS)%

LIM/&r

(7)

|

—— £>7(D)

N - {0 v % ;
2 - Atlante (100-5586) (R SOC _ g g g :
( ) () e ¢ SO 3

.

e oS

P AR— e -

R e

Approved: - Sent

62 MAR 2 6 ]gsngiﬂ! Agent in C!}crge
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MARTIN LUTFER KING:

cr - C,
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it

™
rm
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v Tolson
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/ ¥ § Mi1. Mohr
FEDE”  RUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Mr. Rihop o
U. s .PARTMENT OF JUSTICE Mr. Casper .
COMMUNICATION SECTION Mr. Caliahan._
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MAR 15 1968 Mr. Felt .
.o, . Mr. Gale .
- ) .. : Mr. Rosen _.___
FEI ATLAKTEA 1 ELEII PE /"/ Mr. Sullivan®Z
/ Mr. Tavel .
v " ATt 1 e = § e - Mr. Trotter. .
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- R Miss Holmes.—
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Tolson.
DeLoach _.
Mohr.
Bishop .———
Casper...—.
Callahan.___.
Conrad—.
Felt
Gale .

Rosen .

Smnunz(/
Mr. Tavel ;
Mr. Trotter____.

Tele. Room. .. H
Miss Hoimes....
Miss Gandy.— }

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr,
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

-

WASH DC -=4-- 5

5-80PM URGENT 3-15-68 NJZ

TO DIRECTOR (188-186678) PLAINTEXT

/
Fnig/ios ANGELES (128-5722%)

\,,_§5 A //31v
S
Y <&
<§b

REFERENCE LA AIRTEL TO BU MARCH FOURTEEN LAST AND DETROIT
TEL MARCH FIFTEEN INSTANT.

_ b70)

ADVISED KING
REPORTEDLY ARRIVING LOS ANGELES MARCH SIXTEEN.

&
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., SM - C,.

WILL coNpuCT
JOINT PRESS CONFERENCE ELEVEN AM MARCH SIXTEEN AT DISNEYLAND

HOTEL, ANAHEIM, TOGETHER WITH DAVID SCHOENBRUN, FORMER FOREIGN

o
/=

WILL ATTEND CALIFORNIA DEMOCRATIC COUNCIL

CORRESPONDENT, COLUMBIA BROADCASTING SYSTEM.

KING HAS SUITE DISNEYLAND HOTEL WHERE HE WILL REMAIN
ONE DAY, MARCH SIXTEEN,

CONVENTION, ANAHEIM CONVENTION CENTff FROM TWELVE FORTY FIVE TO 9\35
cA-110 REG 19 /OO0 —~{00E7 0~ TR
IWO PM, MARCH SIXTEEN. WILL BE PRINCIPAL SPEAKER AT "CTUNVENTION

, unD 19 1QBB
WHICH WILL BE ATTENDED BY APPROXIMATELY SEVEN THOUSAN ?fRSUWSZ

m—
KING SCHEDULED DEPART LOS ANGELES MONDAY MARCH EIGHTEEWN FOR NEW
ORLEANS.

[N

g, [}




PAGE TWO
LA 193-57229
ADMINISTRATIVE.

ANAHEIM PD, LAPD AND LACSO WILL AFFORD XING USUAL COUEhAGE.~

s

LOS ANGELES DIVISION MAINTAINING CLOSE LIALSON WITH POLICE AND

SOURCES., AIRTEL AND LHM FOLLOWS.

END

EX

EXR

FBI WASH DC
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UNITED STATE A RNMENT

Memorandum 1, CONTANE

1ot ol
__ . fOR N

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI Pﬁ-\;“\:“ \S UNCLB‘SS\?,&\B&W 3/11/68

oy \‘\E‘&; 3.8 -

?%,R‘ M : ?\Ttg':’ o ¢ v
o «;19 ' SAC, CINCINNATI (157-New) ,

i SUBJECT: . y

N CONTEMPLATED APPEARANCE OF MARTIN N
LUTHER KING AT COLUMBUS, OHIO, o
o MAY, 1968 ‘fV}r;;

RM

i} is holding its Ohio State
Convention at Columbus, Ohio, in mid-May, 1968, An
» “(: invitation has already been sent to the Reverend MARTIN
LUTHER KING to appear as principal speaker for the event,

ple

e T

stated he very much opposes this action

and ig currpni—'lu dn‘lng 911 in hig power in an effort to

e @ A A

have the 1nv1tation cancelled., To date he does not know
whether KING has accepted the invitation nor how firm is

— the commitment by the church group. -asked whether
the FBI could furnish him any information co support his
stand against the invitation of KING.

a ( He was, of course, informed the FBI could not
P‘fﬁvidc any type information nor could it make any
comment whatsoever elther on KING or concerning his con-
templated appearance, stated he understands this

policy and did not press for daca.

2 - Bureau (”RY) “‘Sf& ./

2 - Atlanta (RM) QO S - gl ) 323
?/f ‘;\\ 2 - C:aninnati Ej\'\\ e
. J RFM/mae @ MAR 13 1968
o (6) — —
A 4 s L !5 e !)" t!f

<r O RIEDT A

«Q..__ HET.D M,Cgi T, seer
%‘&x‘ el |
o "« ‘Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan )

$010-109-02



CI 157-New Lo en A

agreed to keep the Columbus, Qhio Resident
Agency advised of formulationd plans in this regard by
the church group and would inform whether, in fact,
KING has accepted an invitation to appear at Columbus, b?[(‘_)
Ohio, for the mid-May convention,

Atlanta is requested to advise, through its
gources, whether tlae are any plans by KING to appear at
Columbus, Ohio, under auspices of_Chureh

— during May, 1968,

Bureau will be kept advised.
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G3a GEN. REG. NO. 27 vt

UNITED STATES GO\,.J.\NMENT - o

Tolson

Bishop

.o ) o L 1 - MI‘. DeLoaCh Casper
Memorandum . . 1 - Mr. W. ‘Q. Sullivan Callahan

Conrad

TO : Mr, W. C. Sullivan DATE: 2/29/68

FROM : G, C. Moore GUA\] w? ‘ 1 - Mr. Bishop

1l - Mr, G. C. Moore
oA 7 ol 1l - Mr, D, M, VWells

"7 supgecrt: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,
-~ N\ i SECURITY MATTER - ¢  ALL INFORMATION CONTARIED
>‘* HEREINISUNCLASSIFED (B W
‘ RATEQ- 281~ BY.SPyu ik

Mr. Tolson has suggeSted, and the Director agreed,
that the monograph on Martin Luther King, Jr., be brought
up to date, : N

This is an excellent suggestion and we have already,
started the necessary research. Bringing this monograph up to
date and disseminating it at high level prior to King's "Wash-
ington Spring Project! should serve again to remind top-level
officials in Government of the wholly disreputable character
of King,. . -

As you know, King's 'Washington Spring Project'" was
originally scheduled for early April, 1968. However, our
Washington Field Office has developed information that King's
group is experiencing difficulty in recruiting individuals
to participatein the demonstration and the date for the project
has now tentatively been set for April 27, 1968.

. Because of the importance of doing a thorough job on |
this, we will conduct an exhaustive file review to bring togethe
. the most complete and up-to-date information and to present it {’
: in a hard-hitting manner. To make the brief timely, we will
"-'E have it completed and ready for dissemination by March 14, 1968.

COMMENDATTON ;

b +

C
For information A
izt 111'

OIS M ‘59%/”—/ 2
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The Attorney General M:’Eabﬂ.oléh 19¢€8
Mr, Sullivan
Mr, Bishop
Liaison

Mr, G, C, Moore
Mr, Wells

-t
N el el

", MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
hY t SECURITY MATTER - COMUNIST
/ i

L 1 thought you would be interested in the enclosed

- current study entitled "Martin Luther King, Jr., = A Current
. Analysis," particularly in view of his announced plens for
massive civil discbedience in the Nation's Capital in April,
1968,

A eopy of the enclosed commmication has been made
: available to Mrs, Mildred Stegall at the White House and other

interested Government agencies,
_ o071 6

0 NCLASSIFIED = : Y
100-106670 nﬂTF&é &-_[___ BY Sﬁpﬂdﬂmﬁ:‘:i?%:giﬁw//

1 - The Deputy Attorney General (Ehclosure');;g%;'—,‘\?

: | b\

1 - Mr, J. Walter Yeagley (Enclosure) 9‘%‘,
Assistant Attorney General oF

1 - Mr, Fred M, Vinson, Jr, {Enclosure)
~ Assistant Attorney General BECLAESIREED BY O -
{7 1 - Mr. Stephen J, Pollak (Enclosure) gy ™

\
&)

COMM-FB!

MAILEQ 2
vl 1 4 1368

. - Assistant Attorney General . v / [ 1/
NOJE; - See memo Gy Cq:Moore to Sullivan, 3/11/68, 'Martin
- /] Luther King, Jr,, S#-C," TurR:fhd, Classified'"Secret" as it
Y /i," contains information from highly sensitive sources whose
-t disclosure could sericusly injure the national defense, " —
. (Oo=10(4 T 5 5
o Tolson ¢ ] éé 7[‘ s ! ;
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Date: 3/12/68
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{T¥pe in plaintext or code)
!

ADVISED BY ROURING

AIRTELgr 1p(s) OF IRMAIL &\\_
» N
————— DATE— — — <! I ——-mm =S S e
W s
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-8428) &R
S
FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (157-3236) 2 Lo

WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT
RN

ReBuairtel, 2/29/68, to Atlanta and other offices.
Enclosed for the Bureau are 11 copies of a

letterhead memorandum suitable for dissemination. Copiles

of this letterhead memorandum have been disseminated locally

to military intelligence agencies, U. S. Secret Service

and U. S. Attorney.
0d- 106677

S <
' reparing an investigative

Birmingham is currently
report concerning THOMAS WRENN and upon completion will be
forwarded to the Bureau. It is noted that THOMAS WRENN is
on the rabble rouser index.

——— i et
3

- Bureau (Enc. 11) (RM)
. = Atlanta (157-2924) (Enc. 1) (RM)

1968
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE C(]
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVYESTIGATION S

Birmingham, Alabama 35203
March 12, 1968
RE: WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT
;3 Martin Luther King, Jr., President, Southern
i ChristianrLewd6rship Conrserence (SCLC), has publicly
e announced he will conduct a massive civil disobedience
—a'?ﬂ campaign in the nation's capitol the first week of April,
T 1968, in an effort to pressure Congress into passing
o legislation favorable to the Negro.
St B TS

=

7 C
' The attached page sets forth more detailed data
b relative to this project. 2-7 .&—/
S wemam S pana
HEASSN FOR EXTENSION &

APPEOPRIATE ACTNCIES FOIM, W V242 -oomosamasrre e :
AND F17LD (7058 \ DATE OF REVIEW FOR 312 -&(

Abvier~e oI ECLASSIFICATIUN. . peTeccrannens
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

___I___ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

E/Deleted under exemption(s) A (,7) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to vou or the subject of your request.
[J Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

{1 Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
. was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agencyties):
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the matenial to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason{s):

{1 For your information:

Q/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

! [ 7 1 3 . ; .
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XXAXXXXXXX XX XXXKXXX
DELETED PAGE(S) §
NO DUPLICATION FEE §
XXXXXX X FORTHISPAGE X

XXXXXX XXXXX

XXXXXX
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
=z L5

o
TO i The Director : DATE: 5 -

1 FROM N. P. Callahan

Tila :
C SUBJECT: The Congressional Record
% &

i 7
e
W i

[3

FPages H1871-81672. Cougressman Ashbrogk, (R) Ghio, siated

“ia Felruary, 1864, Leiore a Bouse Appreocriations Sotcomn.itiee, J. Edpar

Hoover, Lirsclor o the YEI, cominented oa tae policy of exploitation of minority
’ groups which is & prime weapon of the Communiat Fary arsesal. ” He ingerted g

R - i "'_l" 4‘}?;,.

a Quole fron Mr., BOOver's teslimony. iLie also comaenied oa Martin iwther
RKing's aililizlion witi toe Co%._mum Farty and pointed out thatl "The latesl
tliustration o Martin Ladher Ring's allinlty for Coucacnist esuses was provided by
the Coa:nuinist publication, the wWoreer, of March §, 1583, reportiag oo the recent
cieel.og at Caraegie Hall to honor the Lulols Cenieanial Year. Accerdin 1o the

i S
5 “’l*u-u

e

|
4
g
|

¥ or:er accouni, the gathering was orcazized bj Freedos.waye magaiine wiick
J. Edgar Hoover describes as 8 quarler:y Marcist Negro review and wiica is
J publisced under the aoyis of tae Communist Farty. ™ »r. Ashbroor incivded

the article irow the Worker entitied ‘Wide Range of Rolables At hieuorial To
Lulola™ writtea by Mike Lavidow.

L 70~
/d g !%17 RECOZSI

+

& ~r P 1004
3 i . B} AR 21 wuv
=3

-,

o

P S S——

In the original of @ memorandum caoptioned and doted as above, the'Conqressionul

I-?ecord fo;{"..-A‘_’...,.. was reviewed and pertinent items were

marked for the Director’s attention. This form has been prepared in order tic;ut1 )
ortions of a copy of the original memorandum may ke clipped, mounted, and place

7%??{’{?}7%9% case or subject matter files,

IFRINAT FICELY M
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

c? Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[j Deleted under exemption(s) b(_{) with no segregable
material available for release to vou.

1 Information pertained onlv to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

T3 Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following govemment agencylies);
- as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of a\allabl]m upon ret,urn of the material to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

{1 For your information:

[E/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deietion.

Q/Deleted under exemption(s} b!f) with no segregable
material available for release to vou.

] Information pertained onlv to a third party with no reference to vou or the subject of your request.
] information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

(] Document(s) originating with the following government agencyties)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s} referred for consultation to the following govermnment agency{ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon retum of the material to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

{1 For your information:
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Transmit the following in

., ATRTEL € -
‘ " Via J
- (Prioity] %/ 75Kl
S rapri s‘gga
b 70 DIRECTOR, FBI (157-8428) BN EKIEY @& 1.
| DATE OF REVIEW FOR 2
FROM SAC, NEW YORK (157_2052) DECLASSiFlCA“ON.-.
SR APPROPRIATE AGENCIES
é SUBJECT: WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT ~ AMPTITTT7IIo0.
o | RACIAL MATTERS A Y Y oo
i ' . £rrRia)
(00 :WFO)  LATE ];q['n[zﬁﬁ
There are enclosed for the Bur cO ies of an b\?)
LHM containing information furnished by on 3/4/68,
concerning a statement which LEVISON wanted to give to lo—’( \ ¢
MARTIN LUTH KING for a press conference KING was holding D) ;
R that day. A4
- ¢ b(1)
@ B&eau (Engés 1?)(RM)/
100-106670) (M.L.KING) - iz
! 3- Atlanta (Encls.3)(RM mﬂ??mn@conmrm
51- 100- 5586; M.L.KING) EXCEPT wrEnp chrs F L
1- 100-5718) {COMINFIL SCLC) OTHERRISE. o O 4
2- Washington Field (Encls.2)(RM) -t
- 1- New York (100-111180)(STANLEY LEVISON) 41
e e 1- New York (100-149194)(COMINFIL SCLC) 43
K 1- New York (100-136535)(M.L.KING)
1- New York (100-153735)(CIRM) 41
: 1- New York (157-2052) 43 B
E{.‘ - i A f, . mpeaane s
L JFO:ptp / NOT RF(‘ORPF‘D
e (15) 202 WAR 14 1968
Cliss¥ied b7
w:ms‘\m F xem
. Late of R-rlasa *
- e warislsks HEORR,
Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

= . i
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_ UWITED STATES DEPARTMENT Or JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

;.';ffg”"”"“”n‘if”“’ K New York, New York .
o March 4, 1968

2-3 €1

S E ET CLASSIFIED AND ¢ ) O ot
,q'es‘“«’ EXTENDED BYgP'(J .........
PESE REASGN FUR EXTEUSION 2
Xc;f‘ : FOIML I, 1-2.82 o ememmeaann,
-4 . ' A FOPI
S Washington Spring Project DATE OF REVicW
s Racial Matters DECLASSIFICATION. . s ot

: A confidential socurce, who has furnished reliable
information in the past, learned on March 4, 1968, that on that
date, Stanley Levison contacted Dora Mc Donald, Secretary to
Martin Luther King, Jr., Head of the Southern Christian Leadership
Conference (SCLC), to inform her that he had another statement
for King's press conference scheduled for March 4, 1968. She
advised Levison that they were working on & statement based on
material which Levison had furnished previously.

The source advised that Mc Donald, after checking with
King, told Levison that King said to take the statement from
Levison becausg they might be able to use some of it at the press
conference. {J}

Levison furnished the statement to Mc Donald which
statement indicates that the members of the Natiocnal Advisory
Commission on Civil Disorders deserves the nation's gratitudeiﬁﬂf

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED °  Loate of Declassificoting In:
EXCEPT WEERE SHOWN ~ LEO)9 Va9 '

OTHERWICSE L
i Ehis document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. It is the property of
the Federal Bureau of Investigation and is loaned to your agency:
cy-

o em Lo A PR — o A

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agenc;

APPRCPRIATE AGENCIES

AEDFT™~ - =yarg \
T e |
£rUPIG) rp
DATE :
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Washington Spring Project

because they had the wisdom to perceive the truth and the
courage to state 1t. Levison noted that the warning of this
commission could be summed up in one sentence, "Our Nation

is splitting up into hostile societies and the chlef destructive
cutting force is white racism". He added that it is not enough
to praise the findings of the commission, that every American
has a duty to solve the problem. Levison continued, in his
statement, that the people must take charge of the preservation of !
nation. The SCLC has already called upon the poor, Negro and
white, to confront official Washington in April, 1968, and they
will not permit the Government to uncover the truth then rebury
it.

Levison further stated that they believe that the
highest patriotism demands the end of the Vietnam War and the
opening of a bloodless war over racism and poverty. He said they
would try through sacrifice and militant mass pressure to transform
the commission report from recommendations to national policy.ésg

"The New York Times", & New York City daily newspaper
in its issue of March 4, 1968, Page 22, contained an article on
Martin Luther King's "poor people’s campaign" scheduled for
Washington,D.C. in April, 1968, The article noted that the
starting date of the Washington,D.C. campaign would be announced
Tuesday {M?fch 5, 1968) at the headquarters of King's SCLC in
" ,

Atlanta.




.
B
Ry 7

_f

N

('t arri=o

N

. .
FD-3b {Rev, 5-22-64)
1l

Transmit the fol!omggpkﬂﬂ\lk ARG N

R Y./

L4
g

LT}
]

™
w

Eirewﬁéb B

6 v7¢

N

AIRTE]

S ooemL

FBIy
Date:  3/4/68

TR a V(Type in pPuasext or code)
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FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-144189)

- SUBJECT: FREEDOMWAYS ASSOCIATES, INC.

Priority)

.DIRECTOR, FBI (100-434819)

1S-C
(00: NY)

There are enclosed for the Bureau ten coples of a

L"Iletterhead memorandum (LHM) contalning information about the
domribute to W.E,B, DU BOIS, sponsored

"Freedomways"

Magazine, held on Friday night, 2/23/6%. This information

——

b

':Fds taken from the 3/3/68 issue of "The Worker" which
_ ,“ﬂ-contained an account of the tribute. LLQ)
IR
= 2
NP
L~
< S | N oo
[;§=“$§ A copy of this LHM is being sent to “the WFO for its
L S information because it is the office of orlgin for the
~ O < wWashington Spring Project W /
== [ / T
5 /- Burdau (100-434819) (Encls. 10} (RM)
1 1 100-106670) (IN)J!ARTIN LUTHER KING) WRBCORDED
- 157-8428) (WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECESO MAR 19 1968
2 - Atlanta (100- ) (Encls. 2) (RM)
(1 - 100-5586) (MARTIN LUTHER KING)
1 - Washington Field {(100- ) (Encl. 1) (INFO& (RM)
1 - New York {100-136585) (MARTIN LUTHER KING) (41)
1 - New York (100-91330) (J.H.O'DELL) la
1 - New York (100-113220) (OSSIE DAVIS 6)
1 - New York (157-2052) (WASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT) (42)
1 - New York (100-151987) (DCA) (41)
1 - New York (100-144189 ul) Classified ‘
/ %FO;gmd : , . | ; el
v (15 HEREIN.IS UN~:.,;SSI ilassilidation Indefinite .~
: ONCLOSURREXCEPT BHERE 5 mxmmm LED] f\-‘? 7 ‘
Approved OrHERT R 'S Pdr

it aoba nt
) SpechwAgent in Chc:rge CONF T

!L‘ \r\ ~
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CONFAQENTIAL = .
UNITED STATES DE RTMENT Or sUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, New York

In Reply, Please Refer

Fite No. 7 : " ' March [l 1968 S- 3‘5‘,

Bureau 100-434819 - CLASSIFIED I'JD ﬂM‘
EXTENDED BY. SP}!’J -----------
REASUN FOF [ b TUN o

e FCII, M, 1-2.4.2 o eiiieme e

DATE CF Rz V...‘J& i eR
DECLLSSIFIGATION oo 22X

= 60%
S ggﬁZ?Ay :}g:::Freedomways Associates, Incorporated

| Internal Security - C
. b ~f .f -
/"E:\-/z MTmle~ tr R

PhrTe The Worker", an East Coast Communist newspaper,

: on March 3, 1968, page 3, reported on the tribute to Dr.
W.E.B. DuBois, held at Carnegie Hall, on Friday night,
February 23, 1968. It said that the event was organized by

"Freedomways" Magazine and inaugurated a year of celebration
of the 100th Anniversary of the birth of Dr. DuBois. DuBois
was described as a "scholar, writer, teacher, organizer and
Communist".

~A T 4 'I‘\.. e d o | 7 4 B
The article stated that Dr. Martin Luther King

delivered the address honoring the DuBois Centennial Year.
It recounted King's remarks in praise of DuBols and said
that:

"Summing up DuBois' life, King declared 'We can't
talk of Dr. DuBois without recognizing that he was a radical
all of his life. Some people would like to ignore the fact
that he was a Communist in hils later years. It is worth

nni—ing +h,’2+ .ﬂ‘h'r':l'hﬂ‘m T“nnr\'ln ‘-‘-’&I'ml}’ m'n'lconned the sunpnrt vf

Karl Marx during the Civil War and corresponded with him
freely'."

The article also stated that "King was vigorously
applauded when he said:

o
“ﬁ§6¥ his document contains nelther recommendations
408 ﬁﬁ5(3 . gor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property
n(?? -(_\?? .‘Q&ﬁ' [:, n..P"'!-hn 'E"D.T nnd -Tc lnnned 'I-n vour agenecyv: it and
INERPRLAIIE g Y yo gency;
e its contents are not to be distributed outside
U N S eTE your agency.
“5@1‘?‘;#/_’)]3 : Classified by 5
T
ob
ALLIN?ORMATIOHCONTAINID
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED :
EXCEPT V:IERT SHOWN N
QIHIEAISE. ~declassifienttomr
ENCLORT™- sﬁx .
/ /o :

o e RS
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Re: Freedomways Associates, Incorporated
Internal Security --C

"t7t is time to cease muting the fact that Dr.
DuBois was & genius and chose to be a Communist Cur

L]
j_rrationa'l .nhencc{wo nnf-i-f“nmmnnicm hag led us into teoo

many quagmires......'"

King, according to the article, recalled that
DuBols was a leader of the peace movement in his time and,
as 1s the case with Dr. Benjamin Spock, was indicted and
arrested, in February, 1951, as a leader of the Peace
Information Center. Alluding to the activities he is
planning for Washington, D.C., King is reported to have
said that DuBois will be with those participating in
these activities in Washington, D.C., in April, 1968,
"to demand our right to life, 1liberty and the pursuit of
happiness™.

"he Worker" account of the DuBois celebration
related that J. H. 0'Dell, the Associate Managing Editor
of "Freedomways'" Magazine, opened the evening's program
and welcomed the audience to the centennial celebration.
It stated further that Ossle Davis acted as master of
ceremonies and that '"Davis called on the audience to come
to the aid of the militant W.E.B. DuBois Clubs which are

being persecuted by the subversive activities control board

under the revived McCarran.Act". It quoted Davis as saying
"the DuBois Clubs are not expenda ble".

Characterizations of Freedomways Associates,
Inc., and the W.E.B. DuBois Clubs of
America (DCA), are set forth in the
appendix.

Ossie Davis
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Re: Freedomways Associates, Incorporated .
Internal Security - C

Jack 0'Dell

The Fall, 1967 issue of "Freedomways',
~1lists Jack 0'Dell under the name of J.H. 0'Dell,
as 1ts Associate Managing Editor.

b(1)

-y
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MARTIN LUTHER KIRG, JR.

The following information has been supplied by
confidential sources of this Bureau who have furnished

reliable information in the past.

" ALL INFOEMATICN CONTAIRED

DMW: 1my/} HEREIN I" el AP"‘IFI o -
(23) _
1 - 157%-semarrioz. oy

REC B CA-

100~106670 - S;@;NOTE PAGE TVO.
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MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

XEROX COPIES TO MRS. MILDRED STEGALL AT THE WHITE HOUSE;
SECRETARIES OF LABOR, AGRICULTURE, DEFENSE; MR. WILLIAM WELSH;
SECRET SERVICE; AG; DAG; AAGs POLLAK, YEAGLEY AND VINSON;
INTER-DIVISION ;NFO UNIT: ARMY; NAVY; AND AIR FORCE.

ce S Feore 7‘&.d%q‘a5€ @@42 Jjémwﬁt

NOTE:

Classified "Secret" inasmuch as the concealed sources

oL e ma
for the above information are highly ssmsitive sources operating

in the racial field whose disclosure would seriously damage our
intelligence coverage and be injurious to the national defense.

See cover memorandum G. C. Moore to W. C. Sullivan,
dated 3/4/68, captioned as above, prepared by DMW:lmr.

3?9‘!’
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CPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
© mAY 1942 E0'TION '
s SN, 116G, NO. 27

‘UNITLED STATES GOVERNMENT

M emomndum

010108

1R~ Mr. DeLoach
1-M1'.

Mr. W. C. SulllvaU‘ D DATE: 3/4/68

N 1 - Mr. BiShOp ;nirte%
1 - Mr. G. C. Moore o o
G. C. Moore(s( M/ SEGRET] ~ Mr. D. M. Wells Gar

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
SECURITY MATTER - COMMUNIST

TR o

p o4

PURPOSE : -]
| N.é %
Attached for your approval for dissemination are Wﬁ -,
coples of a communication containing plans of the advisors e :E X 1=
to Martin Luther King, Jr., President, Southern Christian ‘t' e
Leadership Conference (SCLC), which deals with his massive g guéu
civil disobedience campaign to be held in ¥ashington, D. CE &~ "=
in April, 1968. \&Egééoi
".\2,“‘..;5".‘_‘:
BACKGROUND: NSt

King in the past has publicly announced he will/
conduct a massive civil disobedience campaign he calls thé/
"ashington Spring Project' in eewndy April, 1968, to pressure
Congress into passing legislation favorable to the Negro.

6924

RECENT DEVELOPMENTS:

Eclsur - 5-'*48 8 /00’106417‘? &? 7
" _ ALL TxFORAT IR nﬁdm L TTm———— ) g

LEO/r_‘)g

12)ie)r7

DMW: 1 HEREIE IS UECTASSEE, 2LN,f
(6) CEPT [[HERE saowg 1 W 4 @3
100-106670 /¢ L PR CONTINUED = OVER_
S C]as-ihcd by Eg Q :
Nl Tsempt Ir S, 9 E
(-__‘.'\';"“E'-‘Yy L of Decla ilcatl Indefmite
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Memorandum G. C. Moore to W. C. Sullivan
RE: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

OBSERVATIONS:

RECOMMENDATION:

That copies of the enclosures be forwarded to
Mrs. Mildred Stegall at the White House; Mr. William Welsh,
Administrative Assistant to the Vice Rresident; Secretary of
Agriculture Freeman; Secretary of Labor Wirtz; Secretary of
Defense; Secret Service; the Attorney General; the Deputy
Attorney General; Assistant Attorneys General Pollak, Yeagley,
and Vinson; the Inter-Division Information Unit of the Depart-

ment; and to the Depgrtments of Army, Navy, and Air Force.
’ 0c & ﬂaw«i T- 1.&,/64,«»"/ _/(JS’/Q 3/5’/45 *é“; Crxrne

M’) ; ,
b b

24



UNITED STATES DEPQRTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

let

In Reply, Please Refer to WASHINGTON, b.c. 20535
File No. '
March 5, 1968 ;

&\

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. “~

A1

The following information has been supplied by
confidential sources of this Bureau who have furnished
reliable information in the past.

IFIED AND

REASON FCR EXTENSION

EXTENDED BY

ALY TNFORMATION CONTAINED atidh Indefinite
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED . a[77
EXCEPT 4ERE SHOWN |-

OTHERWISE,.

oD 6670 ~ 3247,
mé?mm |

1-242. ...

FCim, I,

——

EW F“"&‘.S
» \"\-;----

DATE OF REVi
DECLASSIFICATIGN. .

--nwwefl
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

‘ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[2/ Deleted under exemption(s) b (’/) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to vou or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

3 Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
. was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will

inlell

be advised of availability upon return of the maierial io the FBIl.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

] For your information:

[B/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

/00 J0bl 70 322G . .4 o5 o

XXX XX XXX XXX XXXXXXX

DELETED PAGE(S) ;i(

NO DUPLICATION FEE §
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Re: Freedomways Assoclates, Inc.
Internal Security C APFEHDIX

1.
FREEDONUAYS ASSOCIATES, THNC.

The records of the New York State Secretary
of State, Albany, New York, show that the Certificate
of Incorporation of Freedomways Associates, Inc., was
filed on March 2, 1961.

On May 24, 1961, a source advised that a report

was given on "Freedomwavs" at a meeting of the National .
1961.

Board, Communist Party, USA (CP, USA), held on May 24, 1%
It was stated that the central nurnose of “Freedomwavs 1s

to develop a theory and p031t1ve criticism of currents in the

" Hegro lovement, as well as to raise the level of

understanding and discussion taking place in Negro life
today and to project a socialist and pro-Soviet orientation.

© On May 25, 1861, a second source advised that
"Freedonways" was set up for the CP, USA by JAMES JACKSON,

5? tcene ~f "Prap (‘ h’F\UL‘.

-
D e Wl L R

The Fi st QduLLc 19
self-described as "A Quarterly Rev1ew of the Megro Freedom
Movement" published by Freedomways Associates, Incorporateu,

789 Broadway, New York Clty, lists the follow1ng as 1its
edltorlal staff:

JOHN HEMRIK CLAPKE Associate Editor

ESTHER JACKSOHN, Menaglng Editor
J. H. O'DELL, Assoc:ate Managing Editor

P s

JOHN L DLVLNL, Art Editor

A t 1rd source made available information on
July 1, 196&, indicatinpg that JOMN HENRIK CLARKE attended

+hao 'F-uhe-f- and Fon nﬂ1nr' hbhf'\p& n{‘ 1‘"‘\!2 AT‘I’!QT"I(‘;!T! InstltLtﬂ for‘

- = e

11
it 4 Ll L Cliind & WALLLT \.AJ.llb o e W

Marxist Studies (AIMS) which was held on December 19, 1963,
and continued on January 10, 1964,

: This source also made available information on
August 14, 19&&, 1nd1Cdt1ng that CLARKE is an "Associate" of AI¥
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(. CONFMAL Q)

Re: Freedomways Associates, Inc.
Internal Security - C

APPEIDIX

2,

FREEDOMWAYS ASSOCIATES, INC, (CONTINUED)

A characterization of AIMS is set
out separately,




“(_' CONFIM - J

Re: Freedomways Associates, Inc.
Internal Security - C

APPENDIX
1
AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR MARXIST ETUDIES

| A source advised on April 9, 1963, that on April 7,
1963, at a meeting of the District Committee of the Communist

Pawvixsr T3 A ' Ct b m ~F ot Aaa (ODITCA Y ~EF Mar: BrmalomA alA
reyrel, ulilield otaves o1 America \wIilonyp, U1 LCOW .uub¢auu., oLl

in Boston, Massachusetts, HERBERT APTHEKFR stated he was
developing an organization called American Institute for
Marxist Studies TAIMS), which would eventually legzalize the
CP.  He stated AIMS would publish literature on Hlstory,
Science, Physics, Archeology and other subjects which would
be put out quarterly with various supplements.

A third source zdvised on June 7, 1963, that on
June 3, 1963, HERBERT APTHEKER spoke at the CPUSA, New York
District Board meeting concerning AIMS. APTHEKER stated
that AIMS would unite and strengthen the CP although the CP
would not be connected with it. He stated AIMS wes being

Favrmed +4a Aaneaveats withdrm Fho anmnas AF +he Mafeawmrnan and Crai+h
el b LMWL W WL Qe WL Ullllg Wil D\-UHC Wk wilo AViL.Wwddl £ Qld Qi hldd Wi

Acts and would legally bring Marxist material and opinions
to the attention of Americen scholars and the general public.

A fourth source reported on August 29, 1965, that
AIMS issues a "Newsletter" every other month. This source
also made available the information that AIMS issues publications
and holds symposiums concerninz Marxisn.

J.

A i+ sourece Mearr
&S 41ITHO soUrXrce agv ay

that date, AIMS was located on the fifth floor west of 20
West 30th Street, New York, New York.

W
ol
D
b)Y
~

or
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15€
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\“ CONFI L.
APPENDIX

Freedomways (isociates, Inc. 53
I?ternal Security - €

W,E.B. DU BOIS CLU3S OF A“FRICA (DCA) sﬁaj‘{'

A source advised that on October 26-27, 1963, a
conference of members of the Communist Party, USA (CPUSA),
including national functionaries, met in Chicaso, Illinois,
for the purpose of setting in motlon forces for the
establishment of a2 new national Marxist-orlented youth
organizatlon which would hunt for the most peaceful
transition to soclalism., The delegates were told that it
would be reasonable to assume that the young soclalists
attracted into this new organization would eventually pass

Into the CP 1tself.

A second source has advised that the founding
convention for the new youth organization was held from
‘June 19-21, 1964, at 150 Golden Gate Avenue, San Francisco,
California, at which time the name W,E,B. Du Bols Clubs of
America (DCA) was adopted, Approximately 500 delegates from
throughout the United States attended this convention.

_ The second source advised in September, 1966, that
MIKE ZAGARILL, CPUSA Youth Director, stated that in Negro
communities the Party still supported the plan to build "left"
soclalist centers and to solidify the Party base through the
DCA, This source also advised in Ssptember, 1966, that
DANIEL RUBIN, CPUSA Natlonal Orwganizational Secretary, stated
the Party believes the DCA should have a working class outlook
and be a mass ormanization favorable to socialism, soclalist
countries and Mavrxism, and in April, 1967, GUS HALL, CPUSA,
General Secretary, indicated that the DCA primary emphasis
should be on developing mass resistance to the draft.

A third source advised in September, 1967, that
JARVIS TYNER was elected chairman of the DCA on September 10,
1967, near the conclusion of the Third National Convention of
the DCA held in New York, Mew York, from September 8-10, 15967.

A fourth source advised during August, 1967, that
JARVIS TYNER is a member of the National Committee of the

CPUSA,

A fifth confidential source advised on September 21,
1967, that the headquarters of the DCA is located at 34 West
17th Street, New York, New York,
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'UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, New York

In Reply, Please Referto March 4, 1968 .
g File No.
: Bureau 100-434819
} i
o Title Freedomways Associates, Inc.
E

Character JInternal Security - C

- Reference New York letterhead memorandum,
dated and captioned as above.

E A1l sources (except any listed below) whose 1dentitles
8 are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable
Information in the past.

Ty
}
7
1
&
i
-

-
This document contains nelther recommendations nor conclusions af the FBI. It is the property

of the FB! and is loaned t¢ your agency; it and its contents ore not to be distributed outside
your agency. .
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ReSfteletype to Bureau dated 2/27/68, Buresu
teletype to Si dated 2/28/¢8,

U

Znclosed for the bureau are original and four
wwples of an LHM and two copies of FD 376 regarding cap-
tionec subjeet,

inclosed for the information of San -Francisco
is one copy of LHi,

W0 indices negetive re _ - b—KD!

Investizatj eflected in the enclosed LHY was

No”Further investigation in this matter will be
conduc y WFO UACB.
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UNTTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

{ .
i | j\ﬁi:'\, - ’ ( 0 o . : -

FEDERAL NUKKEAU OF INVESTIGATION

.RE fﬂ*@bv¥*vwﬂ~w Washing ton, B.C. 20535
o Al A rarch 4, 1968
* | ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

( HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

NATE@ - 3—“ WM&—-
N
AR

Lot |
The San Francisco ofrlce of the Feaera Bureau of
Investlratlon advised

'
e

et

&
T E
b
N )
Ly
i

ation. .
b7¢

: ‘ B has become acquainted |y7(f
hom he describes as "“anti-Negro", anti- left", ,

‘JI ;

T
:,uenounced all liberals anc particularly Nezro

recently revealed that he had com-
piled a list of

eleven oersons that he wished killed through
assassination. #offered to furnish irline tic-

kets, an untraceable weapon, not described But believed to be

a rlfle or explosives, if he would travel to an approPrlate place
winlch was not revesled, to kill one of the unnamed persons on

the list, Fstated that-list included the names
of Senator KRobert Kennedy and ten other persons, all of whom he
velieves to be negro including H. Rap Brown, Stckley Carmichael,
and martin LuthefKipz. '
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ex~-Governor Georze I ce
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In conversations during Jahuary or February,-1968,
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AN - o:tremely critical of rresident Johnson and macde the

1

I 4-«‘ PRI

i genera!‘ statement that the i“resident would be shot but stated
‘| no specific method or time. Hgained the impression
s . '
A\ that _statement reparJding the rresident may have Bad
/ ; soe Qonnectlcn ‘;‘\Tith tha L.ierpncrn‘t'ic an‘i onal Convention.
¥ o . et .“" "‘:‘ - “"""‘""‘"_““‘ TY RS T Reasti e —
i ¢ic not to assist in this project.
'
3 stated that e no mention of L.
4 any orcanization in which he is the Ku Klux ,J? ¢
;) Klan or the Minutemen, - s

or 5'10*%

| _is described as a white ma'.LeI Amiiii“'?‘
! “ 9 OUnd & ) - —

in a motel in the name and . '

On Fzbruary 28, 1966, the following persons vere con-
tacteé and advised of the facts of this matter. All persons
- ‘ contacted advised that they would take appropriate action
- » 2 - > - i-: 1, - i tion.
e within the jurisdiction of their organiza 57@—
PRECCIER SN T 000 00 L
% O G
- . . partment, Wl
220068 5:15 pn ss SN s+ (TR S::<: Sor-
DY Uy  Vice
| 2/26/68 5:26 pm Captai  Capitol
. rolice De-
: T e—— o _ partment, W.
oy 1
-m-uﬁil' This document ecatains beftber
s ‘;Ec;nm.uuz;.::perw‘«’ “ - ’
1 -
% and m‘:u:‘?::: ::‘:’.:l’-.l \

Weldbuisd sunile rour syemen
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.. UNI(AD STATES DEPARTMENT OF JLQ‘ICE ‘ s
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVYESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535
B In Reply, Please Refer to

Director -
United States Secret Service
Department of the Treasury
Washington, D. C. 20220

Dear Sir:

-
.
ot

The information furnished herewith concerns an individual who is believed to be
covered by the agreement between the FBI and Secret Service concerning Presidential pro-

R tection, and to fall within the category or categories checked.
”1 1. [] Has attempted or threatened bodily harm to any government official or employee,
’_“! including foreign government officials residing in or planning an imminent visit to the
S U. S., because of his official status.
= 2. [@ Has attempted or threatened to redress a grievance against any public official by other
,}f’ than legal means.
_/ 1
> 3. [] Because of background is potentially dangerous; or has been identified as member or
G participant in communist movement; or has been under active investigation as member
e of other group or organization inimical to U. S.

4. [ U. S. citizens or residents who defect from the U. S. to countries in the Soviet or
Chinese Communist blocs and return.

5. [ Subversives, ultrarightists, racisis and fascisis who meet one or more of the foliowing
criteria: '

(a) [] Evidence of emotional instability (including unstable residence and
employment record) or irrational or suicidal behavior:

(b)Y ] Expressions of strong or violent anti-U. 8. sentiment;

(e} [] Prior acts {including arrests or convictions) or conduct or statements
indicating a propensity for violence and antipathy toward good order
and government.

6. [ Individuals involved in illegal bombing or illegal bomb-making.

- Photograph [T has been furnished [] enclosed [ is not available
K [ may be available through

e Very truly yours,

o John Edghr Hoover '
. Direc ,

, 1 - Special Agent in Charge (Enclosure(s} 1
5 U. 8. Secret Service Washington Field Office, Washington, D.C.
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Memorandum : S
Y Q}, % "eit ~
NSNS
(vm Mr. DeLoach & C_D% DATE: 2/29/68 o
' \ Tori
y . \Q rolter
“% momM . T. E. Bishd A/ o4 Q}i}' {.‘-b '5”_// oo
i ' . . 4 | £’ andy
g CRERASSE A
) | supEcT:  PARADE MAGAZINE / [r
QUESTION RE MARTIN LUTHER KING vt
' L N
N *
On 2/29/68 elephoni- 1@) ~

supplement which is distributed with a number of newspapers, including
""The Washington Post.”" Each Sunday it carries a "Questions and
Answers" section which deals with gossip, rumor, etc., concerning
prominent individuals. Both the questions and the answers, of course,
) are made up by the editors of Parade Magazine and the format is

o merely a way of getting out the rumor and gossip to the public,

cally contacted me from New York. Parade Magazine is a Sunday

mbend -stated that they are contemplating utilizing the b7 (Q)
following question and answer in a forthcoming issue of Parade:

"Question: Is it truﬁat the FBI has a complete /2‘97/& r
file on Martin LutherKing's sex life?" D f /
A 4 s
z% » C
i —— -

"Answer: Not a complete file, but it has a great deal
of titilating information about his sexual activities."

[
asked me if the FBI would have any objection to o /™

ithe above guestion and answer being run. I told him that we most :
“certainly have an objection because it clearly intimates that the FBI is

~Efurnishing information to the public concerning Martin Luther King., I

d pointed out to him that under no circumstances would the FBI make any

comment concerning such a question and, therefore, we would most

~ {strongly object if Parade Magazine used the guestion and answer in the

{ above form.

. I asked him what his source was for the answer set forth
Iabove. He hemmed and hawed and finally stated that he was using as
his source the article by Richard Harwood which appeared in "The /
iWashington Post' on 2/25/68 since the article had stated that the FBI
/f00—-/066 7 d —
N\e? *ECORDED

Ary =~ GO

ant as F,
181 MAR 13 1668
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1 - Mr. DeLoach
1 - Mr. Jones
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Bishop to DeLoach
RE: PARADE MAGAZINE

individuals. I told hat he had certainly utilized an unreliable

source and that it ought to be obvious to any normal individual that lo 77 (c, )
Harwood's article was filled with lies and innuendos, and was intended

to be an attack on the FBI. I advised/jJJllPthat the information in

the article was completely inaccurate and none of it had emanated from

| the FBI,

_then advised that,in view of my feelings, they
would not utilize the above question and answer in its present form
and that, as a matter of fact, he thought they would just forget the
whole thing and not print anything along the above lines.

had a record of Kini's sex life and had made this available to certain ‘

RECOMMENDATION:

None, For information.

\/ (ﬁ@ Qérc//w/
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; UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

/ .
_ . TO The Director DATE: '}/, /j R

FROM :© N. P. Callchan

o A J il"
SUBJECT:  The Congressional Record

I0-tos

Punceraing a nowa ilew aprearing in the v ashington Siar which indicated
== inat the Youny veoocrats of the Listrici of Colun.bia have voled unantuious sy
te support and ta-@ part in hiartin Lgthér Eing's civil disobedience prograc..
Mr. %, :ofn Siated “Joinin, in & proprac. of massive civil disoledience taat
—— i3 expected to be illegal, that is annouuced to he uniavwiul, Ui necessary, 16
' going to w.ean troctle. 0L is & revelation of the len ths to which the Youny
mu;ocrats are prepared to o in aggravation of social friction for supposed

( ciitical pain.

y Fage H140Z, Con;ressman Vwyxan, (R) Kew Eampshire, .‘i-i‘
T 1

. 3 -; 7Rl i
§ ﬂﬂ.ﬁbﬂ [‘P T -
—YL_—-—-~ Jees fo i G
- ; ﬁ (007‘6 NOT RECORDET
) 128 MAR 11 1968

In the original of a memomndum captioned and dated as above, the Congressional

Rec or 'J.' f was reviewed and pertinent items were ”
mcmg cto:ﬂg& ention. This form has Leen prepared in order that

portions oi a cepy o'f‘t - inal memorandum may te clipped, mounted, and placed

in appropriate Pureau case or subject matter files.

-

// ./",i

QOrigingl filed in: .
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DIRECTOR,

—————————— 3

TO L]
/ !
FROM [}/ SAC SAN FRANCISCO (175-0)

A SUBJECT:P b () v
A NELSS . {'THREAT AGAINST THEPRESIDENT J#4¥S7-

Enclosed herewith as indicated below is letterhead
memorandum suitable for dissemination:

,1
,J‘E TOF THE UNITED STATES
H _
: Py - o
\ ’5 : _Remytel to Bureau 2/27/68. )
{x

To Bureau -~ Original and 6 copies of LHM
To Mobile - 1 copy of LHM
To Sacramentoc - 1 copy of LHM

The M
‘search indices for background data concerning subject and
furnish any pertinent information to the Bureau and to San
Francisco for information of Secret Service, San Francisco,

particularly ani inforFation relative to possible membership

cobile and Sacramento Offices are requested to

it or activity by in connection with KXK, Minutemen, or
similar group. E?(Cy

A copy of the LHM has been disseminated to

San Francisco.

ARty TITD B

¥~ ~ Secret Service, San Irancisco.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to San Franciseo, California
File No.

February 27, 1%68%

G -7
HRLAT AGAIKST THL. PRISIDENT

OF THE ULITLL STATES

Ihg inforoation on February 27, 1868;

In about Kovember or Decembsr, 1967, {n the course
of m axploysant, he oblserved a perscn he came to know as

zence to patronize the resctaurant, He firast

ez a macber on two separate occasions o

He subsequently became well acquainted with-
who visited the tsurant almost nightly, le formed the
opilnion that # was extrezsly "antli-llegro¥, “anti-left®,
and "antf{-1{ o0 During thg gourse ¢f convarsations eovering
a od of over 2 months, _Md AuzerCcuUs persons whoa

te 48 "traitors¥,or some sicilar term, to the Unitad
ates, indicated that in his opinion, these persons
ould be dispcsed of, meaning to that they should bs
1 o

led, did not mention any group such as the Minutemen

sh
1 34

O

Xu Klux Klan with which ha might be affiliated buc
* he has
34

is of the opinfon that
en er group,

backing from soms organi-

Bubssquently, after further tonversations, D
mentioned that the President of the United States, Lyndon B.

|

President would be killed by shooting him. He revealed no
dafinite plan and did not mention a specific time or place
P\‘L‘L i . cCtEiEN .

(15 UNCLASSIFIED 2.
HERE\B a e S Py S A

DRTE S 3151 )

“NAOSURE

Johnson, was sonsidered by him to be & traitor and that the /

S OMARTION CURTAINEY

7

i i
i /
! i

i
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discussed,

for such action a&lthough he gaincd the impressicn that it may
have beer coneidered for the perlod during which the Deuwocratic
liatfonal Convention is held, xade no overtures to

et _ s » N » -t = L a R a N I R
”to participate in any way in the rmentioncd assassination
e President,

Subsequently, - taliked eyainst persons he
considered sulversive, le¢ eventually revealed that he has
coupliled a 1list of 11 perscns he concidered siicuyld Le elixinatec
in the teat intorests of the United States. recells
that this list included Senator Robert Kennedy &n ¢ other
persons all of whos he believed tc be of tle hcgro race, The

only mares he could spscifically r='-‘i vere Ray Brown

5tokely Carmiclael), and Martin Luthe ing. # Alleéca
thet he “played along wit: the sugsestions and, in fect, is
in agrcensnt with thes generally with the exception that he
has no intention ef comsitting or being invclved in any murder

of such perscns. b7 e

further allegzes thut sonetize in the p“evicuslc7ab
waek, projposed that kill one or more of the list
of 11, meaniny Senator Robar snnedy end the 1¢ Kegroes, .

proposed that he would furnisl an eirliine ticket tc
westinativn and woula furnish en untracealle weapor, ty::
not spucifiec, but irosumeu to ke explusives or rifle.

{ingigted that also furnish an alibvl for hix to which

- A wan mra~rltfla mniasme malatlua C-A aYEd wom e

ce that time, ” salid he has had no contact
with aind has, in fact, en ayelding contact. ke agreec
he will report any further contact .er. pcrtinent inforaaticn to
th:. rs:. - Y

‘states that

B states that should
would arrange to have




i ema . wmoaaw S cors

.

Rea: 'IIIII.I.IIII'
-dueribnd - as follows:

Races Yhits
Saxi Hale

He contidcrs_to be slightly unstable smotionally
but states that in ordinary social contacts this would probadly
not be noticeable, However, he recalls that on ana occesion,
stated that he intended tu have a pilotless aircrart

i3ch he eould eoentrol by radio whieh would be lcaded with sxplo-
sives and which or perhaps other asszsociates could éirect
to a particular aere it would explode and in effact
aesasginate the persons against whor it was directed, k;7g?
C

lecorads

3 rcfsect ﬂﬁi PR ication for

peralt was mace : e in the naze

of the

reccords reflect a4 temporary
uncer date ‘

6'1%, 175 1
He adaits g

€ AAd.:IYLY was releazed due tO excessive

ah
ty of -h wunknown,

e above information was made available to Agent

11 - Cameurm i .- [ s Bum Paaswnsef ann a1 'Y

e e FJFRINWL G'W&UU' P S E NI AN
P Pel., Fcbrury 27, 1968, by Fbl Ag.nt“

ron W
1iabild

e
Ke
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Date: 2/16/¢€8 ‘ \/

{Type in plaintext or code)

.--RTEL

{Priority)

T2 : DIRECTCR, FBI Attn: Crime Recorcs

F.OM  : INSPECTOR D. E, HORRIS a0 'j) e

MID-YEAR MEETING

A SU3JECT: ALIERICAN BAR ASSOCIATION ['27V ﬁi’ — "

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

¢n Crine Prevention and Control, and former member of th
Zresllentts Crlme Commission snohe today before the Na:ionul

e e e et s

vud;b Tl UJ. DG-—I- .l?'.l-b'b&.u\.-.ibb c:.uu Mﬁ.uu a bb.&-ubJ.L_s ucuu.;.p.a.ui.a.vu
<2 ¢ivil disobedience, JAVGISKI szid the ¢rime problem is
~.t primerily traceable to socciological factors but rather is
::t‘_eu»uble t0 a national attitude that no longer enbraces
. high regard for the law., He stated that civil disobedience
* 2=d cisrespect of court orders breeds ap attitude of dis-
rzsnect for other laws and if is course is followed, society
w341l "restrograde to a state qéf?haos." JAVORSKI took an
indirect slap at LIARTIN LUTHEZR KIRG when he asked "What are
2 to expect of eur—vyeuwnrboysard-~girls when they hear a
-.cbel Prize winner defy a court decree because, according
©z him, it does not agree with his conscience?'" JAWCASKI
...2e a strong plea for total citizen support of law and order
-"ﬂ urged all lawyers and the organized bar to begin a grass
-zots movement in their communities, homes and nurcnes to

/—
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LEQON JAVORSKI, Crairman of the ABA Spec1a1 Comnlttee
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tercourzge respect for lawful processes und to skow younz neonle

e it.e grove consequences of law violation, JAVWORSHI, ozxe of the
~ . (o5t 2ighly respected attorneys in nztionazl legal circles,
f

foen civil d1QOhPH1Pn09 and lack of resnect for law as the

el
L PR T g M e v e e S d N A e R W e RS - A ¥ wlhle N

- -unGe tze strongest attack yet voiced within the organized bhar
3 . =R T
A S kA N

iof crine,

e Following JAVWGRSKI, JANES C. DAVIS, President,

T VClaveland Bar Association, spoke on socioclogiczl illis as
|tze czuse of riots and civil disorders, He stated thet,
more aznd rore, minority groups felt that only violence pavc
¢Zf, Xe di cussed the lack of housing, education and equal
exnlovzent for the Negro and asked the organized bar to aicd
1 eguzl education and employment opportunities, IEis geanerzl
Tomimg was tiat while we must support proper mezsures for law
L4 ordaer, "'the white majority in this country must come to
.rizlize thet suppression of the symptoms of riot and disorder
"w..l “iford no permanent solution.,"
DAVIS,; in turn, was ansvered by FRED W, BATZINAN,
Cacir:.zz of the Vlrﬂlnla State Ber Special Cormittee on Crime
arnl Crine Control, who sirongly supported police and sarcastically
bramater: i states that some of those who are licensed to practice lavw "who,
. upon helring the words ‘ecrime, violence or riot,! automatically
A , belch forth with 'poverty and slums',”" He said that resistances
. ‘tc lzv a2nd order cannot be tolerated, and violation of the law
' { = 2no¢ to be indulged regardices of "s;rpauhy generated by
- rzcgiological or political beliefs wiether it be the President
£ ‘ocZ the United States or the Attorzey General,"

] Bureau will be kept advised of pertinent
Zivelopments.




N

4-572 (Rev. 7-18-63)

OFTIDNAL tORM HO. 18 301e-104
MAY 1942 EDITION
Gih GEN MG NG 1

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO © The Director DATE: - - /(: -
FROM N. P. Callghan

SUBJECT The Conaressional Record

13-51316. senator Bwed, (L) veat Virginis,

! i toe Lecord hso articles deaiin wita tne Agril
sarch on kasaington pianned by hiartio Luataer Fikg. The articies are

¥roteat I3 Tecried irom Lae Vasain{icu Poat and
eatitied FJ% 8 Iw2n '{0‘- f3m Liie Riaman.——Vauniear Sacx Plan For J0i8

-l lﬂg IO kﬂﬁ( v‘l‘v“ M L T B =T N AR VAT TT i mwvaw ] ]
Camipayn »iil be Pressated frow tne W asnington Evenin MAr.

- amae O
IRETET a2

requestec to arve printeu

[,

et //4;.""‘/«7',( [_Z"/ -

R ._,.,..V-\_ﬁ\_ﬂ—v.
\‘ . L% q K

R N R T
i - .

In the criginal of a memomndum captioned and dated as gbove, the Congressional
Hecord for =5 N £ 7 was reviewed and pertinent items were

marked for the Dxrector s gttention. This form has been prepared in order that
portions of a copy of the original memorandum may te clipped, mounted, and placed

in approprmte Pureau cas or)yb‘ect matter files.
'C D hien 151900 AL
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DECLASS! il T Narch 1, 1968

REC-18) /-

¥ARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

The following information has been supplied by
confidential sources of thls Bureau who heve furnished
reliable information in the past.

Recently, Stanley Levison and Clarence Jones
were in conference, Both men are advisors to Martin Luther
King, Jr., President of the Southern Christisn Leadership
Conferencée, - At this meeting, they discussed King's massive
elvil disobedience campaign called the '"Washington Spring
)} Project™ and thz#}ﬁes King should raise during the

> denonstrations,
:} ' -

LTS Jones informed Levison that Harry Wachtel, another

\.\

PR

© Tolson

Deloacs

Mohi
Bishop
Casper

CaHabn
Conro
FeH
Ga e
Foser
Sullivan
Tavel

Hcl—ﬂ
Guandy

5IMART A TR N oA

% advisor to King, had drafted sore material in this regard
-7 rvwhich calls for full employment, a guaranteed wege, anc a
‘ guaranteed annual income. Also, the Reverend Frederick

i nirkpatrick & coordinator in the New York area for King's

V3G project, had furnished Jones with a pamphlet entitled

"“Leclaration of Principle on the March in April.'" Jones
cormented that this item was three to four pages in length
and was being distributed under the auspices, of the
“"Committee of Nationel Negro Churchmen," (g?

1A% 1i&r

F levison mentioned to Jones that a sent
X*" o out & mailing to 80,000 individuals, who have contributed
) to King's organizat:lon in the past two years, soliciting

-

funds. Levison remarked that the returns are running shead
of lest year's response with $15,000 being received in one

day. Lﬂ%ﬁg@qfﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ% letter soliciting funds wasfg’{)‘?

(23) Yo rHERWISE, . & =  bLate of Decla
— " 100-106670 ' o - %
1 - 157-8428 ,

— é" deoiesetficeation SEE NOTE PAGE 'I:HREE.

R
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HERTIK IS LNCLASSIFIZG Clamified hf’% !5/
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PARTIN LUTHER RING, JR.

carefully written to center on the "Washington Spr.ing Project"
and to explein the rationale for 1t, Beceause of the success
of this letter, Levison advised he will send it to 250,000
more people in the middle-class income group:£5)

Levison told Jones that things are going well in
the mobilization for the '"Washington Spring Project." King
informed Levison recently that people from Alabama and
kMississippl are "just raring to go."




N

A fifth source advised on February 26, 1557, that
he fdentified s photograph of Clerence Jones &s & person
vhom he knew curing late 1953, or eerly 1954, to be a member
and in & position of leadership in the Labor Youth Lesgue.fiB

v 13
to Lxecutive Order 10450,

XEROX COPIES TO MRS. MILDRED STEGALL AT THE WHITE HOUSE;
SECRETARIES OF LABOR, AGRICULTURE, DEFENSE; MR. WILLIAM WELSH;
SECRET SERVICE; AG; DAG; AAGs POLLAK, YEAGLEY AND VINSON;
INTER-DIVISION INFQ UNIT; ARMY; NAVY; AND AIR FORCE. .-

oc h footed T AL fn AI85A JZU Cracinin _;a/:,}‘rw"‘_ B
NOIE; e rd"‘ \

]
Classicied "Secret" i1jasmuch as the concealed sources
for the above information are hijghly sensitive sources operating

in the racial field whose discldgsure would seriously damage our
intelligence coverage and be inle;ious to the nmational defense,

See cover memorandum G, C;*\Moore to W, C, Sullivan,
dated 2/29/68, captioned as above, prémared by DMW:lmr.



SUBJECT

CFTIONAL FORM NG, 10 10— 104

:;: kY . ::‘o'.mr::-‘ 27 B Tolson
- UNITED STATES GO . _RNMENT S%__"‘PZ
|74 S—
1 - Mr, Del.oach Cadger
Memorandum 1 - Mr. W. C. Sullivan  Gowes
! Gale
. Mr. W. C. Sullivan\l\)ﬁ%{;f-ﬁ‘% paTE:  2/29/68 Foser -
].’ Tavei
i Er Trotter
G. C. Moore s H i? 1 - Mr, Bishop etnsn
tAl 1 - Mr. G. C. Moore e
) , 3‘“ 1 - Mr, D, M, Wells /, J A
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. ACSIZIED AND A / i‘s /
SECURITY MATTER - COMMUNIST E)‘E. AL BT S L - oo oo S
WooLs b n DATERSIGN & o
FCIL ML 0-2.4.2 o eiccmmaan. ! o
PURPQSE : CATE GF REVIEW FOR [9 A
DECLASSIFICATION ... _)ﬂﬁ’

Attached for your approval for dlssemxﬁation are
copies of a communication containing plans of the advisors
to Martin Luther King, Jr., President, Southern Christian
Leadership Conference (SCLC), pertaining to his massive civil
disobedience campaign to be held in Washington, D, C,, in
April, 1968. (W) |

BACKGROUND ;

King in the past has publicly announced he will
conduct a massive civil disobedience campaign he calls the
""Washington Spring Project" in early April, 1968, to pressure-
Congress into passing legislation favorable to the Negro.(@}f

4

b b

advised recently that Stanley David
Levison and Clarence Jones, both advisors to King with sub-
versive backgrounds, were in conference concerning King's
project, Jones informed Levison that Harry Wachtel, another
advisor of King's with a subversive background, had drafted
some material that King could use during the campaign calling
for full employment, a guaranteed wage, and a guaranteed annual
income, Also, the Reverend Frederick Kirkpatrick, a New York
coordinator for the project, had furnished Jones with material
entitled "Declaration of Principle on the March in April."”
This pamphlet was bei dlstri uted by the "Committee ofz "/gg
National Negro Churc n.h,- ‘//,9 /y N // ,ém-m }--t-—
nce=ry” ~ Zs
Enclosure @t~ 3../-46’ . m1 MAR b 1368

RECENT DEVELOPMENTS;

‘ MW : 1mr /uhri
P (6) fW :-..oﬁCONTINUED - OVER '7, .

Classified ny

100- M AFIRMATION CONTAIRE zempt from CDS. Category,

m/W

WS HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED > o Declassifi ”a" i 17 * S
P ‘_U q ; J )
\ “"EXCEPT FHERE SHOWN | €O ) W ¥
OTHERWISE,




R ¢ )

Memorandum G. C. Moore to W. C, Sullivan
RE: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. /

LUTHER .

= Levison told Jones that he had received an excellent
7 response to a recent mailing. The solicitations were running
w ahead of last year with $15,000 being received in one day,
(/J Levison informed that the letter soliciting funds was carefully
b

written explaining King's project and, because of the success,
he was sending it to 250,000 more npnP]_e_l

Ly L~ =STALLMEs S WV LM S - e T

Levison also told Jones that things are going well
1in the mobilization for the project and King informed him that
people from Alabama and Mississippi are "just raring to go.j“!5'

-. \, .
D R L.l o

OBSERVATIONS:

g™ A ey

h"\ :
A

It is felt that the President would be interested in
receiving information showing the communist help King is re-
ceiving in his proposed "Washington Spring Project."(\;)

'E C TION: L/<r

‘ That copies of the enclosures be forwarded to
). Mrs. Mildred Stegall at the White House; Mr. William Welsh,

fi_ Administrative Assistant to the Vice President; Secretary of
X Agriculture Freeman; Secretary of Labor Wirtz; Secretary of
s Defense; Secret Service; the Attorney General; the Deputy

v Attorney General; Assistant Attorneys General Pollak, Yeagley,
k and Vinson; the Inter Division Information Unit of the Depart-

ment; and to t etgna tmezfs o§€9§%y Navy, . iﬂffir Force, d&

W‘”“%M B o
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MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

A fifth source advised on February 26, 1957, that
he identified a photograph of Clarence Jones as a person
whom he knew during late 1953, or early 1954, to be a member
and in a position of leadership in the Labor Youth League.

The Labor Youth League has been designated pursuant
to Executive Order 104530,
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File No. u\)__@"" ﬁarch 1, 1968
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w € L.l _MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
."E\‘CE ?\R—.‘-“\S\B“_. - btﬂ 4
al O
tgpLBSS\ The following information has been supplied by

confidential sources of this Bureau who have furnished
reliable information in the past,

Recently, Stanley Levison and Clarence Jonég
were in conference. Both men are advisors to Martin Luther
King, Jr,, President of the Southern Christian Leadership
Conference., At this meeting, they discussed King's massive
civil disobedience campaign called the "Washington Spring
Project'" and the issues King should raise during the o
.demonstrations.zgﬁf

Jones informed Levison that Harry Wachtel, another
advisor to King, had drafted some material in this regard
which calls for full employment, a guaranteed wage, and a

— guaranteed annual income. Also, the Reverend Frederick

RV Kirkpatrick, a coordinator in the New York area for King's

L project, had furnished Jones with a pamphlet entitled
"Declaration of Principle on the March in April.," Jones

commented that this item was three to four pages in length
and was being distributed under the auspices of the
"Committee of National Negro Churchmen."gﬁa

Levison mentioned to Jones that he had sent
_ cut a mailing to 80,000 individuals, who have contributed
s to King's organization in the past two years, soliciting
G funds, Levison remarked that the returns are running ahead
) of last year's response with $15,000 being received in one
! day. Levison advised this lgtter soliciting funds was ’

ategor? 2:'"" o
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MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

carefully written to center on the 'Washington Spring Project" .
and to explain the rationale for it, Because of -the success

of this letter, Levison advised he will send it tp 250,000

more people in the middle-class income group.V

Levison told Jones that things are going well in
the mobilization for the 'Washington Spring Project.," King
informed Levison recently that people frem Alabama and
Mississippi are "just raring to go."ﬁ)
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be advised of availability upon return of the matenal to the FBI.
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